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Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts

Molded Rubber On Steel 
For Rear & Front Load Cans

Polyolefin Casters • Plastic Style Wheel
For Rear & Front Load Cans

Swivel 
(R-S6x2MR)

Swivel 
(R-S6x2PP)

Rigid 
(R-R6x2MR)

Rigid 
(R-R6x2PP)

Locking Caster 
(R-S6x2MR-L)

Locking Caster 
(R-S6x2PP-L)

Can Hold Up To 450 lbs per Wheel
Top Plate: 4” x 4-1/2”

Can Hold Up To 700 lbs per Wheel
Top Plate: 4” x 4-1/2”

Made With ROLLER BEARING-HEAVY DUTY
AXLE and GREASE FITTING • All Forks Double Welded

American Phenolic • Hard-Dense Plastic 
Material with Fibers

For Rear & Front Load Cans

Phenolic • Hard-Dense Plastic Material 
with Fibers • For Rear & Front Load Cans

Swivel 
(R-S6x2APH)

Swivel 
(R-S6x2PH)

Rigid 
(R-R6x2APH)

Rigid 
(R-R6x2PH)

Locking Caster 
(R-S6x2APH-L)

Locking Caster 
(R-S6x2PH-L)

Can Hold Up To 1200 lbs per Wheel
Top Plate: 4” x 4-1/2”

Can Hold Up To 1200 lbs per Wheel
Top Plate: 4” x 4-1/2”

Molded Polyuerthane On Steel 
For Rear and Front Load Cans

Swivel 
(R-S6x2PU)

Rigid 
(R-R6x2PU)

Locking Caster 
(R-S6x2PU-L)

Can Hold Up To 900 lbs per Wheel
Top Plate: 4” x 4-1/2”

Semi-Steel-For Rear & Front Load Cans

Swivel 
(R-S6x2SS)

Rigid 
(R-R6x2SS)

Locking Caster 
(R-S6x2SS-L)

Can Hold Up To 900 lbs per Wheel
Top Plate: 4” x 4-1/2”

Quick Change Caster Pads
Part No: R-CP

Part No: R-3759
Wraps Around Caster Corners

For 4” x 4-1/2” 
Top Plate 

Caster
You can weld onto can and change the 
caster fast by only pulling out one bolt!

Comes Assembled
With Bolt and Nut

4x2 Caster: 5-5/8”
5x2 Caster: 6-1/2”
6x2 Caster: 7-1/2”
8x2 Caster: 9-1/2”

Overall 
Caster 
Height

Part No: R-CP-BOLT
Replacement Bolt

and Nut

We’re Open 5 Days A 
Week To Serve You

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m to 5 p.m

“BIG” Plate Casters
Our American Phenolic Extra-Heavy Duty
Swivel Big Plate Caster
Part No: R-SL6x2APH 1200 lbs per wheel

Top Plate
6-1/4” x 4-1/2”

4” Bearing

Our American Phenolic Extra-Heavy Duty
Rigid Big Plate Caster
Part No: R-RL6x2APH

Phenolic Extra-Heavy Duty
Rigid Big Plate Caster
Part No: R-RL6x2PH

Phenolic Extra-Heavy Duty
Swivel Big Plate Caster
Part No: R-SL6x2PH

1200 lbs per wheel
Top Plate

6-1/4” x 4-1/2”

1200 lbs per wheel
Top Plate

6-1/4” x 4-1/2”

1200 lbs per wheel
Top Plate

6-1/4” x 4-1/2”

Molded Polyurethane On Steel 
Extra-Heavy Duty-Swivel Big Plate Caster
Part No: R-SL6x2PU

900 lbs per wheel
Top Plate: 6-1/4” x 4-1/2”

4” Bearing

Molded Polyurethane On Steel 
Extra-Heavy Duty-Rigid
Big Plate Caster
Part No: R-RL6x2PU

900 lbs per wheel
Top Plate: 6-1/4” x 4-1/2”

Quick Change 
Caster Pads 
For “BIG” 
Plate Casters

Part No: R-CP-AL

For 4-1/2” x 6-1/4” 
Top Plate Caster

You can weld onto can and 
change the caster fast by only pulling out one bolt!

STANDARD 6x2 Front/Rear Load CansSTANDARD 6x2 Front/Rear Load Cans
CASTERS! Mix & Match Any StyleCASTERS! Mix & Match Any Style

10G-10x14-3/4” Flange
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Need A Different Size Caster? No Problem At All
Molded Rubber On Steel

R-S4x2MR-350 lbs
Swivel Caster

R-S5x2MR-400 lbs
Swivel Caster

R-S8x2MR-550 lbs
Swivel Caster

Our American Phenolic
R-S4x2APH-1100 lbs
Swivel Caster

R-S5x2APH-1200 lbs
Swivel Caster

R-S8x2APH-1200 lbs
Swivel Caster

Polyolefin Casters
Plastic Style Wheel

Molded Polyuerthane 
On Steel

R-S4x2PU-700 lbs
Swivel Caster

R-S5x2PU-900 lbs
Swivel Caster R-S5x2PP-650 lbs

Swivel Caster

R-S8x2PU-900 lbs
Swivel Caster

Foot Pad, 
Caster Mount Pad
Part No: R-3758

Used On A
Variety Of

Applications
Used On A
Variety Of

Applications

Used On A
Variety Of

Applications
Used On A
Variety Of

Applications

Wheels Available

WheelsWheels

WheelsWheels WheelsWheels

WheelsWheels

SwivelSwivel
RigidRigid

R-S4x2PP-500 lbs
Swivel Caster

Swivel and Rigid
Forks and

Wheels Available

Top Plate: 
4” x 4-1/2”

Will Work With 
Caster Pad 

R-CP

7-1/2”
Tall

Part No: 
R-3770
Note: Leg stands 
can be used in 
place of casters

DON’T LIKE 
CASTERS?

HEAVY DUTY 
LEG STANDS 
AVAILABLE

Caster Locks
Caster Locks with Bolt for the 
Swivel Casters with 4” x 4-1/2” 
Top Plate Only
Part No: R-CL4x2
Part No: R-CL5x2
Part No: R-CL6x2
Part No: R-CL8x2

Whole Wheel 
Assy’s Are 
Available

OPEN MON-FRI
8 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Check Us Out On 
The Web

www.holtzindustries.com

Parts for 4”,
5”, 6” & 8”

Casters

Pneumatic Swivel 
and Rigid 

Non-Marking 
Casters • CALL!

Pneumatic 
Swivel 
Caster
Part No: 
R-SPN8X212R

Pneumatic 
Rigid Caster
Part No: 
R-RPN8X212R

330 lbs per Wheel
Mounting 2 Non-Marking Swivel 
Pneumatic Casters On The Front 
and 2 Rigid Pneumatic Casters 
On The Back Of A Dumpster To 
Provide A Soft Ride and Easy 
Rolling Over Rough Surfaces

Axle with Nut and 
Grease Fitting
Part No: 
R-CPART-Axle 1/2”
Axle 1/2” for All Casters

Grease Spacer
Part No: 
R-CPART-SPACER RING

Roller Bearing Assy w/Sleeve
Part No: 
R-CPART-1-1/8”x1/2”
1-1/8” x 1/2” Bolt 
Outer Sleeve for 1-3/16”

Caster Mounting Bolts
Part No: R-CP-BKIT
Includes Bolt, Nut, Lock 
Nut and 2 Washers 
3/8” x 1-1/2”

Used On: 4”, 
5”, 6” & 8” 

Casters

Used On: 4”, 5”, 
6” & 8” Casters

Used On: 4”, 5”, 
6” & 8” Casters
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Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts
KickPin-Superior Shock

Loading Capability Casters
KickPin-Superior Shock

Loading Capability Casters
Wheel Size: 6” x 2” • Capacity: 700 lbs 

Top Plate Size: 4” x 4-1/2”
Mounting Height: 7-1/2” 

Wheel Rotates On Roller Bearing Heavy 
Duty/Dual Ball Bearing Raceway

Wheel Size: 6” x 2” • Capacity: 900 lbs 
Top Plate Size: 6-1/4” x 4-1/2”

Mounting Height: 7-1/2” 
Wheel Rotates On Roller Bearing Heavy 

Duty/Dual Ball Bearing Raceway

1/2” Diameter Axle Bolt with 
Roller Bearing & Grease Fitting

1/2” Dia. Axle Bolt with 
Roller Bearing & Grease Fitting

Machined Forged Steel Dual Ball
Bearing Raceway Absorbs Load and 

Thrust In A Radial Direction, Which Provides 
Superior Shock Loading Capabilities

Machined Forged Steel Dual Ball Bearing Raceway 
Absorbs Load and Thrust In A Radial Direction, Which 

Provides Superior Shock Loading Capabilities

Polyolefin Wheel
R-SKP6x2PP
700 lbs per Wheel

Polyolefin Wheel
R-SLK6x2PU
900 lbs per Wheel

Phenolic Wheel (Off-Shore Wheel)
R-SKP6x2PH • 1,200 lbs per Wheel

Phenolic Wheel 
(Off-Shore Wheel)
R-SLK6x2APH
1,200 lbs per Wheel

Part No: 
R-3720-C-1-8.5x6
Roller Assy with 
Bracket Assy
Front Compactor
Roller 8-1/2” od x 6” w

Phenolic Wheel 
(Off-Shore Wheel)
R-SLK6x2PH
1,200 lbs per Wheel

American Phenolic Wheel
R-SKP6x2APH
1,200 lbs per Wheel

Polyolefin Wheel
R-SLK6x2PP
700 lbs per Wheel

Roller Assy with Bracket Assy-FRONT COMPACTOR

3/8”
12-7/16”

19-3/16”

12-7/16”7/16”
7”

5/8”

7”

24-1/2”

CALL FOR PACKER PARTS • CALL FOR PRICE & AVAILIBILITY
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Pins for Ground Rollers and Nose Rollers
1-1/2” Pins w/Grease Fittings

Part No.	 DxW			 
R-3720-P6.5	 1-1/2” x 6-1/2”		
R-3720-P7	 1-1/2” x 7”		
R-3720-P7.5	 1-1/2” x 7-1/2”		
R-3720-P8	 1-1/2” x 8”		
R-3720-P8.25	1-1/2” x 8-1/4”		
R-3720-P8.5	 1-1/2” x 8-1/2” (6” wide)	
R-3720-P10.5	1-1/2” x 10-1/2” (8” wide)	
R-3720-P11.5	1-1/2” x 11-1/2” (9” wide)	
R-3720-P12.5	1-1/2” x 12-1/2” (10” wide)	
R-3720-P13	 1-1/2” x 13” (10” wide)	
R-3720-P13.5	1-1/2” x 13.5” (10” wide)	
R-3720-P14	 1-1/2” x 14” (12” wide)	
R-3720-P14.50	 1-1/2” x 14.5” (12” wide)	
R-3720-P15	 1-1/2” x 15” (12” wide)	

Driveway Asphalt
Friendly! Rubber
Ground Rollers

Driveway Asphalt
Friendly! 
Rubber 
Ground 
Roller with 
Side Mount
Plates!

Part No.	 DxW
R-3795-01	 8” x 6”
R-3795-01WP	 8” x 6”
R-3795-02	 8” x 10”
R-3795-02WP	 8” x 10”
R-3795-08	 8” x 8”
R-3795-08WP	 8” x 8”
*WP comes with pin and grease fittings • 1-1/2” Pin Hole On All

Part No.	 DxW
R-3795-03	 8” x 6”	
R-3795-04	 8” x 10”
R-3795-05	 8” x 8”

Part No: 
R-3720-1-XHD
8x6 (8-1/2” x 6” w)
Roller & Bracket Assy-2” Pin
Extra Heavy Duty Roller Assy
2” Pins w/2 Grease Fittings
Roller 3/8” • Side Plates 5/8”

Part No: 
R-3720-2-XHD
8x10 (8-1/2” x 10” w)
Roller & Bracket Assy-2” Pin
Extra Heavy Duty Roller Assy
2” Pins w/2 Grease Fittings
Roller 3/8” • Side Plates 5/8”

Steel Ground Rollers
In Stock

Steel Ground Rollers • In Stock

Ground Rollers with Pin
Pin Has Grease Fitting
1-1/2” Pin
With or Without Plates

Part No.	 DxW		
R-3720-30	 6-1/2” x 6”			 
R-3720-31	 6-1/2” x 9”		
R-3720-32	 8” x 8” (8-1/2” x 8”)		
R-3720-33	 6” x 12”		
R-3720-34	 10-3/4” x 12”		
R-3720-35	 8” x 4” (8-1/2” x 4”)		
R-3720-36	 6-1/2” x 4”		
R-3720-3	 10” x 8” (10-3/4” x 8”)	
R-3720-4	 8” x 10” (8-1/2” x 10”)	
R-3720-5	 8” x 6” (8-1/2” x 6”)		
R-3720-37	 10-3/4” x 6.5”

Custom Made 
Sizes Available

Custom Made 
Sizes Available

Ground Rollers 
with Brackets
Pin Has Grease Fitting
1-1/2” Pin
With or Without Plates

Part No.	 DxW	
R-3720-1	 8” x 6” (8-1/2” x 6”)	
R-3720-2	 8” x 10” (8-1/2” x 10”)	
R-3720-0	 10” x 8” (10-3/4” x 8”)	
R-3720-10	 6-1/2” x 6”	
R-3720-11	 6-1/2” x 9”	
R-3720-7	 6” x 12”	
R-3720-8	 10-3/4” x 12”	
R-3720-12	 8” x 8 “ (8-1/2” x 8”)	
R-3720-13	 8” x 4” (8-1/2” x 4”)	
R-3720-14	 6-1/2” x 4”	
R-3720-15	 10-3/4” x 6.5”

Cast & Carbon Steel Nose Rollers Carbon Steel Nose Rollers w/Pin-Solid Roller

Cast Steel Nose Rollers 
w/Pin-Solid Roller
Part No: M-4x4	
Part No: M-4x4-1/2”	
Part No: M-4x5-1/2”	
Part No: M-4x6	
Includes: 1-1/2” Pin

Pins Have Grease Fittings
40,000 lbs Per Roller

CAST & CARBON 
NOSE ROLLERS

• ALL COME WITH 1-1/2” PIN • 

GIVE US A CALL TODAY
TO PLACE YOUR ORDER!

4x4 (PIN: 6-1/2”)
4x4.5 (PIN: 7”)
4x5.5 (PIN: 8”)

4x6 (PIN: 8-1/2”)
3x4 (PIN: 6-1/4”)

4” x 6” wide w/2” Pin x 8-1/2” Long            
Part No: R-4x6NR-HD-2	

3” x 4” wide w/1-1/2” Pin x 8-1/4” Long            
Part No: R-3x4NR-HD	

EXTRAEXTRA
HEAVYHEAVY
DUTYDUTY

EXTRAEXTRA
HEAVYHEAVY
DUTYDUTY

EXTREME
EXTREME

HEAVYHEAVY
DUTYDUTY

EXTREME EXTREME 
HEAVY DUTYHEAVY DUTY

Part No: R-4x4HD	
Part No: R-4x4-1/2”HD	
Part No: R-4x5-1/2”HD	

4” x 6” wide w/ 1-1/2” Pin
Part No: R-4x6HD	



TF: 1-800-535-0104 • Web: www.holtzindustries.comTF: 1-800-535-0104 • Web: www.holtzindustries.com

Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts
Driveway Asphalt Friendly!! Ground Roller with Pin with Mold-On 
Polyurethane Roller and Pin Only
Part No: R-3790-5PU
8T x 6” wide (8.5” x 6”)

Part No: R-3790-4PU
8T x 10” wide (8.5” x 10”)

Driveway Asphalt Friendly!! Ground Roller with Pin with Mold-On 
Polyurethane Roller and Bracket Assy
Part No: R-3791-1PU
8T x 6” wide (8.5” x 6”)

Part No: R-3791-2PU
8T x 10” wide (8.5” x 10”)

Driveway Asphalt Friendly Double Pad with Bracket
Part No: R-3995-09D
9”T x 11-3/4”W x 14”L 
(Pad 10”L x 11”W)
Driveway Asphalt Friendly Single 
Pad with Bracket
Part No: R-3995-09S
9”T x 6-1/2”W x 14”L 
(Pad 10”L x 5”W)

Part No: HOL-0161-B
Pad Only No Bracket
Bolt On Style

Part No: HOL-0161
Pad Only No Bracket
Weld On Style Part No: R-3999

Decal-Driveway Friendly
Rubber Pads • 10” x 10”Comes With 1 FREE Decal R-3999 Driveway Friendly Rubber Pads

Must Ask When Placing Order

Comes With 1 FREE Decal R-3799 Driveway Friendly Rubber Pads
Must Ask When Placing Order

Comes With 1 FREE Decal R-3799 Driveway Friendly Rubber Pads
Must Ask When Placing Order

Part No: R-3799
Decal-Driveway Friendly
Rollers • 10” x 10”

Driveway Friendly Rubber Pad Decals!

Receive (2) Free 
Decal With Roller 
Purchase! Must 

Mention At Time You 
Place Your Order 

(2) Per Order
Only for 

R-3790, R-3791,
R-3795, R-3995 

Check Us Out Online: Check Us Out Online: 
www.holtzindustries.comwww.holtzindustries.com

Open To Serve You Monday-FridayOpen To Serve You Monday-Friday
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Hook & Plate Assy
Part No: R-3771

Hook Only • 6-1/2” Tall
Part No: R-3772From Bottom of Plate To Top of Hook: 6-5/8”

14-15/16” x 5-15/16”
Includes 1 Heavy Steel Plate (1” thick) and 
1 Shaped Heavy Steel Hook (1-1/4” thick)

Container Hook
Part No: M-G-C92 (9-1/8” x 4-1/4” • 1-1/4” thick)

Rubber Container Pad 6” x 8” x 10”
Part No: R-3990

Free Decals R-3999
Must Ask At Time 

Of Purchase

Hook Plate
Part No: R-3773
3/4” Thick • 15”t x 23-1/2” w

Hook Plate Assy, 
C/Channel Style
Part No: R-3777
3/4” Thick
15”t x 23-1/2” w

Part No: R-3774
1” Thick • 15”t x 23-1/2” w

R-3775 
Hook for this Plate

3-3/8”
23-1/2”

15”

18-15/16”

3”

4-1/4” 5”
8-1/2”

2-13/16”
6-3/4”

2-1/4”

Part No: R-3775
Hook for R-3773 & R-3774
1-1/2” Thick
Buy This Hook with R-3773 
or R-3774 PlateDog House, Roll-Off Box

Part No: R-3776
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Pick-Up Bar 2-1/2”
Part No: R-3830
54” & 61” Hook Lifts

Pick-Up Bar 2”
For Small Containers
Part No: R-3834

Pick-Up Bar 1-3/4”
12-3/8” Outside
10-1/8” Overall
Part No: R-3829

Ladder Run, Step
Part No: R-3840
5/8” Round Rod • 18” wide

Pick-Up Bar 2-1/2”
Part No: R-3831
54” & 61” Hook Lifts

Pick-Up Bar 1-1/2”
Part No: R-3828

Dead Lift 
Receiver Hook
Part No: R-3860

Pick-Up Bar 1-1/2”
Part No: R-3833
36” Hook Units

Roll-Off Door
Chain Holder
Part No: 
M-G-30000831

Tarp Strap Hook 3/8”
Part No: R-3842

Tarp Strap Hook 1/2”
Part No: R-3841

13”

13-1/2”

CALLCALL
TODAYTODAY

TOTO
PLACEPLACE
YOURYOUR

ORDER!ORDER!

CALLCALL
FORFOR

PARTS!PARTS!

CALLCALL
FOR FOR 

PARTS!PARTS!

GIVE US A CALL • MON-FRI: 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

5-3/8”
10-1/8”

12-3/8”

Roll-Off Box Nose Cones • Front Load Container Parts
Part No: M-G-H40
1-1/4” thick • Set-Up for 1-1/2” Pin

Part No: M-G-H40-6x10
1-1/4” thick • 10” Overall
Set-Up for 1-1/2” Pin Part No: M-G-H40-7x12

1-1/4” thick • 12” Overall
Set-Up for 1-1/2” Pin

Nose Cone Brackets
Part No: R-3850 (M-G-L341)
Nose Cone Brackets • RH & LH

Nose Roller
Gusset
Part No: 
R-3851
7-3/8” x 5-3/8
1-1/2” Hole
1/2” Steel

1” Handle, Side Grab Handle
Part No: R-3825
8” x 4” x 2”

CALL FOR PACKER PARTSCALL FOR PACKER PARTS
We’re Open Mon-Fri 

8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

7-3/8”

5-3/8”

1-1/2”
Hole

Hook Plate Assy with Side Plates
Part No: R-3778
3/4” Main Plate
Side Plates 0.315” 
27.20” width

1/2” Plate
Part No: R-3832-2
for 2” Pick-Up Bars

1/2” Plate
Part No: R-3832
for 2-1/2” Pick-Up Bars

16-3/8”

16-3/8”

11-1/2”
8-1/2”

6”
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Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts
Roll-Off Door Lock Assemblies

Door Lock Lug
Part No: R-3780 Parts Width Thickness Length

R-3783 R-3782 R-3781

Handle 2” 1/2” 17-1/4” 17-1/4” 17-1/4”

Moving Bar 2” 1/2” 28-1/2” 49-1/8” 69-1/8”

Mounting Bar 4” 1/2” 30-3/4” 51-3/8” 71”

Bottom Latch 4” 1/2” 26” 24” 24”

Latch 4” 1/2” 16-1/2” 16-1/2” 16-1/2”

Part No. Descriptions Over-All Height Weight

R-3783 Single Door Latch for 10-15 yd Containers 31” 42 lbs

R-3782 Double Door Latch for 20 yd Containers 52” 76 lbs

R-3781 Triple Door Latch for 30-40 yd Containers 72” 88 lbs

R-3780 Door Lock Lug for Latch N/A 4 lbs

These Can Be Used On 10-40 yard Roll-Off Containers

Part No: R-3783
For low boxes • 2 Hooks
Normally 20 yd or smaller

Part No: R-3789
3/4” Thick • 6” Tall • 8” over all
(Small Part 1-1/2” Long
Long Part: 6-1/2”, 8” Overall)

Part No: R-3788
3/4” Steel • 4.76” Tall • 7” over all
(Small Part 1.77” Long
Long Part: 4.96”, 7” Overall)

Part No: R-4000
Chain Holder

Part No: R-3782
For medium boxes • 3 Hooks • Normally 30 yard

Part No: R-3779
Alignment Door Bracket
For 1-1/2” Pin (Pin Nose R-3780)
3/8” Thick Steel

Part No: R-3781

For tall boxes • 4 Hooks • Normally 40 yard

Descripton of Parts

Handle

Moving Bar
Mounting Bar

LatchBottom Latch

Dia. 2.50”

Dia.
1.48”

0.25”
1.77”

0.44”

3.80”

3.92”

37-1/4”

24”
22-1/2”

20-1/8”

72”

16-1/2”

37-1/4”

26”
31”

16-1/2” 16-1/2”

22-3/8”24”

52”

37-1/4”

Door Hinges-CALL

Heavy Duty 
Roll-Off
Door Hinge
Part No: R-3721

Hinge Assy
Part No: R-3821

Bigger Plate: 
8” x 7”

Bigger Plate: 
5/8” x 8-3/4” x 8”

Smaller 
Plate
8” x 3”

Smaller Plate
1/2” x 4” x 4”

Pin
1-1/4”

Pin
1-1/4”

Both Plates Are 1/2” Thick

4”

6-1/4”
1”

1”
3-1/2”

1-1/2”
PIN2-3/4”

Door Hinge E-Style
Part No: R-3822
Plates: 3”w x .747” Thick

Long
Plates:
8”

Pin:
1”

Short
Plate:
4.48”

Hinge Assy
Water Tight Door
Part No: R-3921

Pin, Door Hinge
for R-3721 & R-3821
Part No: R-3721-01
1-1/4” x 8-7/8” long
8-1/2” Use-Able Pin, 
Washer To Cotter Pin 
Hole (9.05” Overall 
with Washer)

Pin, Rear Hinge
Part No:
R-3721-01-10
1-1/4” x 10” Long
9-1/2” Use-Able Pin,
Washer To Cotter
Pin Hole (10.20” 
Overall with Washer)

Plate: 
4” x 12.83”
13/16” Thick

NEW!

5-1/8” L
13/16” Thick

Door Alignment
Bracket

BETTERBILTBETTERBILT
Packer PartsPacker Parts

Chain Holder

4.96”

1.29” 5.71”

1.77”

4.
76

”

.185”

3.26”

3.94”

7”

1.73”

.49”
Check Us Out OnlineCheck Us Out Online
www.holtzindustries.comwww.holtzindustries.com

Call Us Toll FreeCall Us Toll Free
1-800-535-01041-800-535-0104

Pin: 1-1/2”
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Side Plates for Ground Rollers .453 (1.50” C-C Hole)

5.900551 7.99213

7.99213
8

11.0236

7.00787 5.98425

7.99213 7.48031

5.90551 5.90551

Part No: 
R-3870-6x7S
5-7/8” x 7” tall

Part No: 
R-3870-8x8.5S
8” x 8.47” tall

Part No: 
R-3870-8x9S
8” x 9” tall

Part No: 
R-3870-8x8S
8” x 9” tall

Part No: 
R-3870-8x7S
8” x 7” tall

Part No: 
R-3870-6x7.5S
5.90551” x 7.48”

Part No: 
R-3870-7x9R
7” x 7.976” t

Part No: 
R-3870-9.5x7R
9.52” x 7” t

Part No: 
R-3870-11.5x8R
11.5” x 8” t

Part No: 
R-3870-6x6.5R
5.98” x 6.496” t

Part No: 
R-3870-11x7R
11” x 7” t

Part No: 
R-3870-7.5x12S
7.48” x 11.98” tall

Part No: 
R-3870-6x8.5S
5-7/8” x 8-1/2” tall

Part No: 
R-3870-6x6.5S
5-7/8” x 5-1/2” tall

7.
00

78
7

9
6.

49
60

6

8.
97

63
8

7.
00

87
7.

00
78

7

11
.9

68
5

8.
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03
94

6.
49

60
6

S=Squared
R = Rounded

5.90551

7.
48

03
1

9.52756

7.
00

11.4961

7.
99

21
3

CALL
FOR

PACKER
PARTS

WE’RE OPEN
8 a.m - 5 p.m.

8.
46

45
7

8

Various Container Parts • IN STOCK!
Lid Ears
Part No: R-3711
9/16” holes

Lid Ears
Part No: R-3711-01

1-1/4” w x 3” t
2” slot x 9/16” w
3/16” thick

Lid Ears
Part No: R-3711-04

1-1/4” w x 4-1/4” t
9/16” hole 
3/16” thick

3/4”

3-1/2”

Lid Ears
Part No: R-3711-02

1-1/4” w x 2” t
9/16” hole
3/16” thick

3/4”

1-1/4”

Lid Ears
Part No: R-3711-03

Lid Ears
Part No: R-3711-06

Lid Ears
Part No: R-3711-07

1-1/4” w x 3” t
9/16” hole
3/16” thick

1-1/4” w x 3” t
1-1/2” slot x 9/16” w
3/16” Thick

.88” w x 4.28” t
1.12” slot x 0.18” w
3/16” Thick

1-3/4”

1.54”

1.46”

1.25”
1.25”

3.03”
1.75”

1-1/4”

Drive Caps
Part No: R-3728-
1/2”
3/8”

1/2” Lock Collar
Part No: R-3712

Cable Lid Locks
Part No: R-3724 with Lock

Part No: R-3724-00 no Lock

Master Lock Padlock
Part No: R-3724-1
3/4” Shackle

Master Lock Padlock
Part No: R-3724-2
2” Shackle

Star Lock for Rod or Lid Spacer
Part No: R-3727 
(1/2”)

Part No: R-3727-7/16 
(7/16”)

All our locks 
are keyed 
the same

Lid Ears
Part No: R-3711-05

1.81” t x 1-1/2” w
.55 hole
.14” thick

7/16”
5/8”
3/4”

GIVE US A CALL TO 
PLACE AN ORDER TODAY

0.50”

1.31”
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Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts

BZ=Bent Zinc Plated Rod 
Threaded On One Side Only

BZ-H=Bent Zinc Plated Rod Threaded On 
One Side Only With Hole for Cotter Pin

Lid Rods with Bend In One End and Threaded On Other End 
with Cotter Pin Hole Threaded and Drilled-Zinc Plated

Includes 1/2” Jam Nut, Washer and Cotter Pin

Need New Lid Rods? Give Us A Call

1/2” Rods
R-3713 (65” long) for Rear Load
R-3714 (75” long) for Front Load
R-3715 (77-1/2” long) for Front Load

Part No.
R-3713-03BZ
Bent On One End-Treaded On Other End	

Part No.		       
R-3713-04BZ-H  
Part No.		     
R-3714-04BZ-H	    
Part No.		      
R-3715-04BZ-H	     

Nylon 1/2” Lid Rods

Steel 1/2” Lid Rods

Part No: R-3713-NY
Nylon Lid Rod-66”
Rear Load Cans

Part No: R-3714
Steel Lid Rod for 36” 
Front Load: 1/2” x 75” long

Part No: R-3714-NY
Nylon Lid Rod-76”
Front Load Cans

Includes : Rod, 
2 Washers and 2 Cotter Pins

Note: Must have center rod support

Includes : Washer Welded On One End, 
Cotter Pin and Washer

Engineered To Bend NOT Break and Will Not Rust!

End Of 
BZ-H Lid 

Rods-Used 
with Nut 

or Without 
Nut

See Prices For
BZ-H Lid Rods To The Left

Replacement or Extra Lock Nuts
1/2-13 JAM
Part No: R-3713-1213

R-S/Door Lock
Lock, Sliding Door

Cotter Pin 1” Plated
Part No: R-3713-3161

Washer, 7/16” Plated
Part No: R-3713-716Z

Holtz Industries, Inc.
200 South Terrace Ct
Newark, OH  43055

Rayco Container Lids •  Place Your Order Today

Size
Rear Load Lids
R-31x28	
R-31x30		
R-31x37-1/2
R-31x39
R-31x42-1/2
R-31x44-1/2
R-31x51	
R-31x44C

1 Lid or 10,000 Lids1 Lid or 10,000 Lids
We Can Do ThatWe Can Do That

Size
Front Load Lids
R-36x38-1/2	
R-36x41	
R-36x46-1/4	
R-36x48-1/4	
R-36x58	
R-36x58-LB	
R-36x41-Y	
R-36x46-Y	
R-36x48-Y	
R-36x58-Y	

Size
Sliding Door Lids
R-30x24
R-30x30

Lids Are Covered from Breakage for A Period of 
5 Years from Purchase

CUTTER LIDS
Part No: R-31x44C

Can Be Cut Down To 36” Long • Can Be Cut In Increments Of: 1” • 1-1/2” • 2”

Part No: 
R-36x74x58-RL
Front Load Recycling Lid
Slotted Opening 
Includes Easy 
Install Support Rod

RECYCLE LIDS with 
SCOOP OPENING

CALL TO PLACE YOUR ORDER 
WE’RE OPEN MON-FRI: 8 a.m to 5 p.m

Front Load Lids In BLUE! 
R-36x58-LB

Cutter Lids

Front Load Lids In YELLOW! 
R-36x58-Y

Size is determined by measuring the center 
hinge hole to the end of the lid

Mix and Match On Price

Lock for Sliding Door Lids

NEW!
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Part No.	 Size
R-3729-050	 1/2” NPT
R-3729-075	 3/4” NPT
R-3729-100   1” NPT
R-3729-125   1-1/4” NPT
R-3729-150   1-1/2” NPT
R-3729-200   2” NPT
R-3729-300   3” NPT
R-3729-400   4” NPT

Part No.
R-3769-050-S
R-3769-075-S
R-3769-100-S
R-3769-125-S
R-3769-150-S
R-3769-200-S

We Stock 
Plastic Drain Plugs

Need A Door Seal?

Part No.	 Size
R-3729-050-S	 1/2” NPT
R-3729-075-S	 3/4” NPT
R-3729-100-S	 1” NPT
R-3729-125-S	 1-1/4” NPT
R-3729-150-S	 1-1/2” NPT
R-3729-200-S	 2” NPT
R-3729-300-S	 3” NPT

We Stock Steel Drain Plugs

Note: R-3729-150-S Black Pipe
Galvanized Available-Rest Are Plated

Part No.	 Size
R-3717-FDF050	 1/2”
R-3717-FDF075	 3/4”
R-3717-FDF100	 1”
R-3717-FDF125	 1-1/4”
R-3717-FDF150	 1-1/2”
R-3717-FDF200	 2”
R-3717-FDF300	 3”

Part No.			   Size
R-3729-SP175		  1-3/4”	
Works Well with 1” NPT
 
R-3729-SP200		  2”	
Works Well with 1-1/2” NPT

R-3729-SP250		  2-1/2”	
Works Well w/1-1/2”-2” NPT	

Drain Weld Flanges • Front & Rear Load Cans
-We Offer Heavy Duty Ones Also Cast Steel & Aluminum-

Easy To Install In Drain Hole • Just Push It In and Your Done
Easy To Remove No Tools Needed • If You Have Stripped Or 

Rusted Threads...No Problem...Makes A Tight Compressed Seal!

Drain Flange Sponge Seals

Door Seal, Open 
Cell Sponge Seal
Part No: R-3845
1” thick x 2” wide
24’ Roll

Part No: R-3847
T-Seal EPDM Rubber

Part No: R-3848
T-Seal Neoprene
Better Petroleum Base
Product or Other ChemicalDoor Seal, Open 

Cell Sponge Seal
Part No: R-3846
1” thick x 2-1/2” wide
20’ Roll

T-Style Door Seals Steel NPT Plugs
Allen Head

Your Driver Never Leaves The Truck!

NEW STYLE AUTO LOCK with BUILT IN LOCK!

Just Pull Up...Lift...
AND GO!!!

Part No: SL-501HW1
Bolt Kit (2 Nuts, 2 Bolts
and Flange Nuts)

Part No: SL-121FA61K
Flat Top Style • Built-In Lock

Comes Fully Assembled and Ready To Install • Tamper Resistant
No Padlock Required • Powder Coated • Easy Bolt or Weld-On Installation

Part No: SL-121SO61K
Slope Top Style • Built-In Lock

For Part No: 
303LRK2

For Part No: 303LRK2 For Part No: 303LRK2 For Part No: 303LRK2

Part No: SL-P202SP2
Side Plate with Pad 
Lock Hole

Part No: SL-P202SP3
Side Plate with No Pad 
Lock Hole

Part No: SL-P203PP2
Pivot Plate

National Accounts Call For Price

Prevent Unauthorized Dumping
Reduce Driver Fatigue • Secure Valuable Recyclables

Increase Productivity • Stop ID Theft Avoid Fines for Stolen 
Credit Card • Keep Litter from Blowing Around Your Business

Stop Rainwater from Washing Toxic Dumpster Juice Into 
Drains • Keep Animals & Rodents Out

Makes Work Easier For You and Your Employees!

Auto Lock for Rear Load Commercial Cans

Qty:
1-9
10-24
25-49
50-99
100-249
250 +

NOTE: Lock Bar Pipe 78” long • Sold Separately

NEW! CALL 
US TODAY!

NEW!

No Padlock Needed
Opens Manually 

with Key or 
Automatically 

When Tipped-Three 
Open  Positions for 

Easy Access

Support
Leg
Included

Part No: SL-710RLD1
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Old Style Manual Lid Locks
Part No: SL-204MBH2
For Front Load Cans

Auto Can Lid Locks • IN STOCK! CALL US!

Auto Can 
Lid Lock
Flat & Slope 
Front Mount
Part No: 
SL-101S061(Slope)
Part No: 
SL-101FA61(Flat)

Your Driver Never 
Leaves The Truck!

Just Pull Up...Lift...AND GO!!!

Part No: SL-211MLB1
Manual Lid Locks

Auto Can Lid Lock
Side Mount Cable 
Lock Classic Style
Side Mount
Part No: SL-303LRK2

Lock Bar Pipe
Side Mount Locks
Part No: 
SL-LOCKBARPIPE

Keyed ALB Automatic 
Lock Bar
Side Mount Automatic Lock
No Padlock Needed
Comes With 2 Keys
Part No: SL-308ALBK1

Replacment 
Keys
Part No: 
SL901KEY000
$2.00 each

National Accounts Call For Price

In Stock and

Ready To 

Be Shipped

Front 
Mount

Side 
Mount

Keep Your Valuable Information Locked! Stop Dumpster Divers Today!

The Lock Opens and Closes 
Automatically

During The Normal
Dump Cycle.

Part No: SL-332LRKCL3
Part No: SL-342LRKCL3

Part No: SL-308ALBK1
• Pipe Sold

Separately

• Cable Style

Note: 
No Paint

Note: Also Used
With SL-303LRK2

The Most Cost Effective Automatic 
Lock In The Industry 

Replaceable Components 
Are Available

CALL US TO PLACE AN ORDER!

CL Lock Release Kit 
Side Mount Automatic Lock
Part No: SL-332LRKCL3
Single Wall Lids
Part No:: SL-342LRKCL3
Single & Double Wall Lids

OPEN MON-FRI: 8 -5
GIVE US A CALL!

• Pipe Sold
Separately

• Pipe Sold
Separately

• Pipe Sold
Separately
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Front Load Container Parts

Front Load Pocket Pick-Up
Part No: R-3750
30” x 9-7/8” (3/16” thick)
7 Gauge Steel

Top Brace
Part No: R-3751
31” x 5” (3/16” thick)
7 Gauge Steel

Corner Bumper
Part No: R-3752
16” x 4-1/4” (1/4” thick)
3 Gauge Steel

Tri-Angle Bracket Brace
Part No: R-3753
5.48” x 3-7/8” (3/16” thick)
7 Gauge Steel

CALL TO ORDER 
TODAY! WE CAN GET 
YOU BACK ON YOUR
ROUTE IN NO TIME!

WE ARE HERE TO SERVE 
YOU 5 DAYS PER WEEK

OPEN MON-FRI
8 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Brace Cover Cap
Part No: R-3754
4” x 4” (1/8” thick)
11 Gauge Steel

Corner-Sliding Door Lid Stop
Part No: R-3756
30-1/2” x 2.24” (.11” thick)
1 per door

Sliding Door-Track Can 
Be Used On Top or Bottom
Part No: R-3755
61-1/4” x 1.4075” (.11” thick)

Side Pocket-Front Load Cans 
Assembled Complete
Part No: R-3760
61-1/4” x 1.4075” (.11” thick)

Side Pocket Assy Kit
Part No: R-3750-K
Side Pocket Assy Comes with 2 Sets
Includes: (2) R-3750, (12) R-3753) & (2) R-3751 
Comes In Parts-Will Need Welded Together On Install

Hook Lift A-Frames
Hook Lift A-Frame
Part No: R-3835-61
2-1/2” Lift Bar
61” Hook Height
Welded Together

Hook Lift A-Frame Kit
Part No: R-3836-61
(2) Side Legs
(2) Side Pin Mount Plates
(1) 2-1/2” Pick-Up Pin
In Parts Not Welded 
Together

Door Chain
Part No: R-3865
3/8” Chain
G30 WLL2650LB

Part No: R-3865-200
3/8” Chain • G30 WLL2650LB
200’

Hook Lift 
A-Frame Kit
Part No: R-3836-54
(2) Side Legs
(2) Side Pin Mount Plates
(1) 2-1/2” Pick-Up Pin
In Parts Not Welded Together

Part No:	 Size
RL1	 1 yd
RL1.5	 1.5 yd	
RL2-SLOPE	 2 yd
RL3	 3 yd
RL4	 4 yd
RL4	 4 yd
RL6	 6 yd
RL8	 8 yd
RL8	 8 yd
RL10	 10 yd	

Hook Lift A-Frame
Part No: R-3835-54
2-1/2” Lift Bar • 54” Hook Height
Welded Together

Hook Lift A-Frame
Part No: R-3835-36
1-1/2” Lift Bar
35” Hook Height

40-1/2”

36-1/2”
41-1/2”

37-1/4”

41-1/2”

37”

We Stock Rear and Front Load Cans

FRONT FRONT 
LOAD LOAD 
CANS! CANS! 

GIVE US A CALL TO ORDER!GIVE US A CALL TO ORDER!
OPEN MON-FRI • 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.OPEN MON-FRI • 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

REAR LOAD CANS!REAR LOAD CANS!  

We Can Cut 
To Size

CALL
TO

ORDERPart No: R-3865-400
3/8” Chain • G30 WLL2650LB
400’
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Stainless Steel 
Shovel/Broom Holder
Part No: SH675SS

Part No: R-3726
11” x 14” x 38”

Part No: R-3726-814
11” x 14” x 38”

Part No: R-3726-816
11” x 14” x 38”

Part No: R-3726-817
11” x 14” x 38”

Part No: R-3725
14” x 17” x 42”

Part No: R-3725-824
14” x 17” x 42”

Part No: R-3725-826
14” x 17” x 42”

Part No: R-3725-827
14” x 17” x 42”

• Strong • Durable • Non-sparking
• Chemical & Corrosion Resistant
• Virtually unbreakable
• Lightweight & cleans easily
Non-Regrind
Material

Non-Regrind
Material

Non-Regrind
Material

GRAY RED

YELLOW ORANGE

Part No: R-3722
We Stock Poly 

Clean-Up Shovels
Shovel with Wood Handle

Stainless Steel Shovel 
or Broom Holder

Steel with Powder 
Coated Finish
Part No: SH675

Steel Shovel or
Broom Holder

Front Load Poly Boxes
Part No. & Size	 Color
R-PFL2 Yard	 Dark Green & Light Green
R-PFL3 Yard	 Dark Green & Light Green
R-PFL4 Yard	 Dark Green

Part No. & Size
R-OTTO-2Y

Front Load 
Poly Boxes

OTTO Front 
Load Poly Boxes

EVENT BOXESEVENT BOXES
White Event Boxes
Part No: R-3740
19” x 19” x 28-1/2” • Double Wall 
w/Michelman Wax Coating Inside

Event Box Lids
Part No: R-3741
“Pop Cans Only” 
Printed On Top 
with Can 
Cut Out

Event Box Liner Bags
Part No: R-3742
.62 MIL
25 Bags 
To A Roll

PRICE GOOD ON 
STOCK CANS ONLY

No Other Colors Available CALL TODAY!

Black & Dark Green 
In Stock!

Other Colors Available!
• Integrally Molded Details Reinforce Lift and 
Stress Points To Accomodate Heavy Loads

• Dual Hinged Lids
Keep Pests Out

Replacement Pans for the Bottom Of Your Cans
Fits Front Loader Style
Part No.	 Description
R-3872-36	 72.5x36.5 • 2 Runners
R-3872-54	 72.5x54.5 • 3 Runners
R-3872-66	 72.5x66.5 • 3 Runners
R-3872-72	 72.5x72.5 • 3 Runners
R-3872-77	 72.5x77.5 • 3 Runners
R-3872-80	 72.5x80.5 • 3 Runners 10GA Pans10GA Pans

7GA Runners7GA RunnersAre Your Can Bottoms Rotting Out?Are Your Can Bottoms Rotting Out?

1-1/2” NPT 1-1/2” NPT 
Drain FlangeDrain Flange
Custom Sizes Custom Sizes 

Available-CALLAvailable-CALL

Looking For Replacement 
Refuse Parts?

You’ve Found The Right Place! 
35+ Years In Business

We Will Get You Back On 
Your Route!

Call for 
BETTERBilt Packer Parts

While They Last!
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O’BRIAN AutoTarps
OTS, Magnum and Diablo
Part No: O’Brian-962812
Heavy Duty Tarp                         

Part No: O’Brian-962812-OE
Heavy Duty Tarp • O’Brian OEM Tarp 

Part No: O’Brian-962812-MM 
Monster Mesh Tarp
24 oz Monster Mesh
Extreme Heavy Duty                      

Part No: O’Brian-962812-MM-L 
Monster Mesh Lite 14.75 oz            

Part No: O’Brian-962812-CGREEN
Heavy Duty • Green Mesh
and Green Vinyl     		      

Part No: O’Brian-962812-CORANGE
Orange Mesh         	                     

Part No: O’Brian-962812-CRED
Red Mesh & Red Vinyl                     

Part No: O’Brian-962812-HOOKLIFT
Heavy Duty Hook Lift 
Cut Out Tarp         		     

Part No: O’Brian-962812-UCN
Solid PA Style Tarp                      

Part No: O’Brian-962812-DURXL
DuraCover XL Tarp                    

Part No: O’Brian-828AUTO
Heavy Duty Tarp-No Flaps

DONOVAN TARPS CONT’D.
Part No: DON-1801686 (4465)
Monster Mesh 8-28 Universal Tarp for 
Ox System-For QuickFlip II & III Swat     	     

Part No: DON-1800603 (1905)
Tarp-MM Replacement Swat System   

Part No: DON-1800604 (1906)
Tarp-Orange Style-For Sidewinder      

Part No: DON-C9956
Tarp-Mesh Style-For SideWinder         

Part No: DON-1801684 (4463)
Monster Mesh Tarp w/Flaps For Ox System   
                                  
Part No: DON-1801640
Tarp MM Swat Unit        

K-PAC/STELLAR TARPS
Part No: KP-44-179-MM (Monster Mesh)
Monster Mesh Tarp                 

Part No: KP-44-179
Mesh Tarp                              

MOUNTAIN TARPS
Part No: MOUNTARP-TG250
Tarp, Trailer                 

Part No: ROLL-86202
8’ x 20’ Super Tough Tarp                      

Part No: ROLL-86242
8’ x 24’ ft Super Tough Tarp                     

Part No: ROLL-86282
8’ x 28’ Super Tough Tarp
                       
Part No: ROLL-86302
8’ x 30’ Super Tough Tarp                       

Part No: ROLL-86285
8’ x 28’ ft Tarp Super Tough Pleated Tarp

Part No: ROLL-86302-HL
8’ x 30’ ft Tarp Super Tough Tarp 
w/Hook-Lift Cut Out

Replacement AutoCover Tarps OEM Style-CALL TODAY

WE’RE HERE TO HELP 
GET YOU BACK ON THE ROAD 

5 DAYS A WEEK!

MONSTER MONSTER 
MESH TARPSMESH TARPS
Durable and Durable and 

Weather-ResistantWeather-Resistant

PIONEER TARPS
Part No: Pioneer-HR4759
Tarp RP Strong Arm • Works On All Pioneer Arm 
Style Systems Tandem Units • Standard	    

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-31
Heavy Duty Tarp 31’ (Standard 28’)
18 oz PVC Lay Over Both Ends	    

Part No: PIONEER-HR4759-CGREEN
Main Body of Tarp (Green) • Heavy Duty	    

Part No: PIONEER-HR4759-CORANGE
Main Body of Tarp (Orange) • Heavy Duty  

Part No: PIONEER-HR4759-CRED
Main Body of Tarp (Red) • Heavy Duty      

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-TC18OZ
18oz PVC Vinyl Lay Over Both Ends •Heavy Duty                                

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-TCUCN
7.9oz UCN Lay Over Both Ends • Heavy Duty
Urethane Coated Nylon

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-MM (Monster Mesh)
Monster Mesh Tarp • Heavy Duty              

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-ST
Super Tough Tarp • Heavy Duty                

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-R
HR4759 with No Flaps, Main Body Tarp Mesh with UCN Lay 
Over Both Ends of Tarp-Grommets Down Sides, Gantry End 
7’ Wide Runs Up To 8’ Wide Rollers End • Heavy Duty             

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-4
Tarp w/Hook Lift Cut Out 6 x 24-Use On All Units Heavy Duty	    

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-7
Heavy Duty Hook Lift Tarp w/30” x 30” Hook Cut Out

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-UCN
Complete Solid Tarp PA Style UCN 
(Urethane Coated Nylon)      	                  

Part No: Pioneer-HR4759-37’
Same as HR4759 but 37’ Long Trailer Unit       	                      

Part No: Pioneer-HRG2063
Tarp-Unit with Roller on Gantry         	   

Part No: PIONEER-HR2034
31’ Tarp for HR2000 • Heavy Duty            

Part No: PIONEER-HR2034-38
Tarp for HR2000 • Heavy Duty • 38’ Trailer Unit                  

Part No: PIONEER-HR2034-40
Tarp for HR2000 • Heavy Duty • 40’ Trailer Unit		

Part No: PIONEER-HR2034CR
Tarp for HR2000 • Solid PA Tarp               

Part No: PIONEER-G2016
Tarp Bolts On To Roller • Fits HR1500E, HR1500H or HR1000                          

Part No: PIONEER-HRG2016
Tarp w/Rubber Flap (Slide On Roller) Fits HR1500E, 
HR1500H or HR1000  

DONOVAN TARPS
Part No: DON-2497 (96” wide)
Tarp for DON-413 or DON-2962
Double & Single Leg                            

Part No: DON-1801020 (2963) 
(96” wide w/18” Flaps)
Tarp for Hy-Tower w/Flaps Don-413 or 
DON-2962 Double & Single Leg (1801020)           

Part No: DON-1801026 (2978)
Tarp for DON-413 or DON-2962
Double & Single Leg (100” Wide)           

Part No: DON-637
Mesh Tarp for Quick Flip                               

OBRIAN-962812OBRIAN-962812
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Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts
CALL FOR THROW TARPS!

Standard Throw Tarps • Part No: TAP-12ftx24ft 
20-22’ • 20 yd Boxes

Part No: TAP-12ftx26ft 
20-22’ • 30 & 40 yd Boxes • 9.5 oz

Part No: TAP-12ftx26ft-099 
8 oz Light Duty

Standard Compaction Cover Tarp
Rear Tarp Compaction Covers

Part No: TAP-6ftx8ft

Part No:			  Description
TAP-7ftx27ftw/6”Pock		  Mesh Roll-Off Tarp with 6” Pocket					   
TAP-7ftx28ftw/6”PockR	 Mesh Roll-Off Tarp w/6” Pocket-5’ Vinyl Layover Both Ends		
TAP-7.5ftx28ft/6”PRE		  Mesh Roll-Off Tarp 7-1/2’ x 28’ w/6” Pocket-Heavy Duty			 
TAP-8ftx15ftw/6”Pock		  Mesh Roll-Off Tarp with 6” Pocket					   
TAP-8ftx20ftw/4”PockS		 Super Tough Roll Off Tarp-8’ x 20’ with 4” Pocket			 
TAP-8ftx20ftw/4”PockR	 Mesh Roll Off Tarp with Layover Both Ends-8’ x 20’			 
TAP-8ftx24ftw/4”PockS		 Super Tough Roll Off Tarp-8’ x 24’ with 4” Pocket			 
TAP-8ftx24ftw/6”Pock		  Mesh Roll-Off Tarp with 6” Pocket					   
TAP-8ftx24ftw/6”PocR		  Mesh Roll-Off Tarp with Layover Both Ends				  
TAP-8ftx28ftw/4”PockS		 Super Tough Roll Off Tarp 8’ x 28’ with 4” Pocket			 
TAP-8ftx30ftw/4”PockS		 Super Tough Roll Off Tarp 8’ x 30’ with 4” Pocket			 
TAP-8ftx28ftw/6”Pock		  Mesh Roll-Off Tarp with 6” Pocket					   
TAP-8ftx28ftw/6”PockR	 Mesh Roll-Off Tarp with 6” Pocket-5’ Vinyl Layover Both Ends		
TAP-8ftx28ftw/POCK-MM	 8x28 Universal Monster Mesh Tarp				  
TAP-8ftx30ftw/6”POCKR	 Mesh Roll-Off Tarp with 6” Pocket 5’ Vinyl Layover Both Ends
TAP-8ftx50ftw/6POCK		  Mesh Roll-Off Tarp with 2 Belts Down Center-32” Both Sides
			   Grommets and 6” Pocket On One End
TAP-11ftx47ft-ROVER		  Roll-Over Tarp, Pocket 47’ Long Side
TAP-12ftx48ftw/6POCK	 Tarp, Transfer Trailer, White Heavy Mesh w/Web Hem
			   Grommets Every 24”, 6” Pocket On End
TAP-12ftx51ftw/6” Pocket	 Tarp, Transfer Trailer, White Heavy Mesh w/Web Hem
			   Grommets Every 24”, 6” Pocket On End
TAP-T/RO22V126X53		  Roll Over Tarp 53’ x 126”  (Side to Side Trailers) Solid 22 oz.
			   Heavy Duty • 4” Pocket One Side-Other Side 6” Roller Pocket

UNIVERSAL AUTOCOVER TARPS
These Tarps Are Set Up For AutoTarp Systems with A Pocket In One End & Grommets On Other End

FlexLift Front
Loader Bulk Lifter

Part No:		  Description	
TAP-5ftx6ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-5ftx6ft-WP		  Waterproof			 
TAP-5ftx7ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-5ftx7ft-WP		  Waterproof Tarp		
TAP-6ftx8ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-6ftx8ft-WP 		  Waterproof Tarp (18 oz.)	
TAP-6ftx8ft-DRING		  Tarp, Diaper with 8 D-Rings	
TAP-6ftx8ft-DRING-SO		  Tarp, Diaper w/8 D-Rings
			   Safety Orange In Color		
TAP-6ftx8ft-MM		  Tarp, Extremely Heavy Duty
			   Monster Mesh Material		
TAP-7ftx7ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-8ftx8ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-8ftx8ft-WP		  Waterproof Tarp		
TAP-8ftx10ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-8ftx11ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-8ftx12ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-8ftx14ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-8ftx24ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-8ftx31ft			   Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-10ftx12ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-10ftx14ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-10ftx16ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-10ftx18ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-10ftx22ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-10ftx24ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-10ftx25ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-10ftx28ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-11ftx14ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-11ftx15ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-11ftx16ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-11ftx18ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-11ftx25ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx15ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx16ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx18ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx20ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx24ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx24ft-WP18oz		  Waterproof Tarp-18 oz.		
TAP-12ftx26ft			  Mesh Tarp, 9.5 oz. Heavy Duty Black Material	
TAP-12ftx26ft-WP18oz		  Waterproof Tarp-18 oz.		
TAP-12ftx26ft-099		  8 oz Material		
TAP-12ftx28ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx52ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx54ft			  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-12ftx60ft-BLACK		  Mesh Tarp			 
TAP-15ftx30ft			  Mesh Tarp			 

Part No: TAP-6ftx8ft-WP • Solid Tarp

Part No: TAP-FELFLEXLIFT
Flexlift Front Loader Bulk Lifter
• Removable Lifting Support
• Collect Non-Mill Size Bales
• Improve Maneuverability To
  Access Congested Traffic Areas
• Collect Bulk or Missed Pick Ups
• Lift Bales/Bulk Up To 250 lbs

Shock Cord
Part No: TAP-TH-3/16SHOCK 

3/16” Shock Cord

Shock Cord
Part No: TAP-TH-3/8SHOCK 

3/8” Shock Cord

MeshMesh

TAP-6FTx8FT
TAP-6FTx8FT

TAP-6FTx8FT-DRING
TAP-6FTx8FT-DRING

TAP-6FTx8FT-DRING-SO

TAP-6FTx8FT-DRING-SO

Waterproof
Waterproof

Custom 
Custom 

Tarps Tarps 

AvailableAvailable

CALL FOR PRICING TODAYCALL FOR PRICING TODAY
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We Stock Container Decals • Mix & Match On Price: (Size: 7 x 5)

Part No: R-3719 Part No: R-3718 Part No: R-3716Part No: R-3765Part No: R-3766

Huge 12” x 9” Size!

Part No: R-3890-0219
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-0297
Size: 3” x 37”

Part No: R-3890-0816
Size:

Part No: R-3890-1
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-1.5
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-2
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-3
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-4
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-6
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-8
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-10
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-20
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-30
Size: 5” x 7”

Part No: R-3890-40
Size: 5” x 7”

NEED DECALS? 
WE GOT THE HOOK UP!

GIVE US A CALL!

Rear of Truck Caution Signage

Part No: M-990352
Size: 12” x 18”

Part No: M-990361
Size: 12” x 18”

D
E
C
A
L
S

D
E
C
A
L
S

Part No: M-990369
Size: 9” x 12”

Part No: M-990405DR
Size: 75” x 24”
Reflective

Part No: M-990405DV
Size: 75” x 24”
Non-Reflective

Part No: HOL-0130
Size: 75” x 24”
Reflective (3M)

CALL US
TODAY!

BoxLox for Roll-Off Containers

Part No: R-BOXLOX-01
BoxLox for Roll-Off 
Containers
Includes Combination 
Lock

Get
Yours 
Today
CALL
NOW!
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Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts
Various Sizes of Tarp Straps

Gold Line-EPDM (Sold By Box of 50) • MADE IN USA

Mix & Match On Price
Also With Goldline

Mix & Match On Size • Must Mention Special Price

Part No.	 Size
STR-04”	 4”
STR-10”	 10”
STR-15”	 15”
STR-21”	 21”	
STR-31”	 31”
STR-41”	 41”

Part No.		  Size
STR-10”OS	 10”
STR-31”OS	 31”

Part No: R-LINER-R14-66-41A
10 yd • 4 MIL • 5.5’t x 14’l

Part No: R-LINER-R22-96-41A
20-30 yd • 4 MIL • 8’t x 22’l

Part No: R-3810
Bag Liner Anchors Made From 
Stainless Steel-No Powder Coat

Part No: R-3811
Liner Anchor w/Heavy Duty 
Powder Coated Yellow

Part No: 
HOL-0091
Lip and Latch
Kit Assy
No Cut Out
for Cart 
Dumpers

Part No: 
HOL-0092
Lip and Latch
Kit Assy
Center Cut 
Out For
One Cart 
Dumper

Part No: HOL-0099-01
Stay Clear

Part No: HOL-0099-02
Do Not Carry

Part No: HOL-0099-03
Container Latch Arm

Part No: 
HOL-0099-04
Stand Clear

Part No: HOL-0099-99
Safety Decal Kit • Required When 
Ordering Lip and Latch Kits

Takes 2 Each (Pictured Below)
Part No: HOL-0099-01
Part No: HOL-0099-02
Part No: HOL-0099-03
Part No: HOL-0099-04

Part No: 
HOL-0094
Lip and Latch
Kit Assy
Cut Out For
Offset 
Right Dumper

Part No: 
HOL-0093
Lip and Latch
Kit Assy
Double Cut
Out For 2 Cart 
Dumpers

Lip & Latch Kits All
Welded Together 

Universal • Lip & Latch 
Kits • Cut/Trim To Fit 
Weld On Works Well 
With or Without Cart

Dumpers • We Also Offer
OEM Style

Easy To Install With Only 1 Person Versus 3 People • Secures Liners In Place
Protecting Them From Falling Into The Container Which Could Lead To Heavy 

Fines & Penalities If Waste Leaks Out!

Looking To Add A Truck 
To Your Fleet?

Check Out Our Trucks For Sale
At The Back of This Catalog!Part No: R-LINER-R22-120-41A

40 yd • 4 MIL • 10’t x 22’l
Part No: R-LINER-R22-72-41A
20 yd • 4 MIL • 6’t x 22’l

Silver Line (Sold By Box of 50)

Can Liners IN STOCK

Lip and Latch Kits • IN STOCK • GIVE US A CALL TODAY

Equipment Safety Decals • Can Be Used On Various Container Equipment

Liner Anchors
Three DimensionalThree Dimensional

Form Fitted withForm Fitted with
Welded Corners!Welded Corners!

Fully Assembled with Hooks
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Ratchet Binders In Stock Ratchet Binders In Stock

Part No: RAT-HOL26027-WH
2” x 27’ Yellow Ratchet Strap 
with Wire Hooks

Part No: RAT-HOL26020-WH
2” x 20’ Yellow Ratchet Strap 
with Wire Hooks

Part No: 
RAT-HOL26027-CX
2” x 27’  Yellow 
Ratchet Strap with 
Chain Anchors

Part No: 
RAT-HOL26027-GH
2” x 27’  Yellow Ratchet 
Strap with Grab Hooks

Part No: 
RAT-HOL36227-FH
3” x 27’  Yellow Ratchet 
Strap with Flat Hooks

Part No: 
RAT-HOL25027-FH
2” x 27’  Yellow Ratchet 
Strap with Flat Hooks

Part No: RAT-HOLB2630-CX
2” x 30’ 
Chain/Hook

Part No: 
RAT-HOLB2630-FH
2” x 30’ 
Flat Hook

Part No: 
RAT-HOLB2630-GH
2” x 30’ Grab Hook

Part No: 
RAT-HOLB2630-WH
2” x 30’ Wire Hook

Part No: 
RAT-HOLB4530-CX
4” x 30’ Chain/Hook

Part No: RAT-100-10-C-C-F-3/8
5/16”-3/8” Chain Size 
3/8” Chain Hooks Both Ends
Working Load: 7,100 lbs
1” Bolt • 10” Barrel

Part No: RAT-100-10-C-C-F-1/2
3/8”-1/2” Chain Size 
1/2” Chain Hooks Both Ends 
Working Load: 12,000 lbs
1” Bolt • 10” Barrel

Part No: RAT-100-10-C-C-F-5/8
1/2”-5/8” Chain Size 
5/8” Chain Hooks Both Ends 
Working Load: 16,000 lbs 
1” Bolt • 10” Barrel

Part No: RAT-GR70-20-5/16
20’ with 5/16” Hooks 
Working Load: 3,900 lbs

Part No: RAT-GR70-20-3/8
20’ with 3/8” Hooks 
Working Load: 6,600 lbs

Part No: RAT-GR70-20-1/2
20’ with 1/2” Hooks 
Working Load: 11,300 lbs

Ratchet Binders with Folding Handles

Part No: 
RAT-HOLB4530-GH
4” x 30’ Grab Hook

Part No: 
RAT-HOLB4530-WH
4” x 30’ Wire Hook

Part No: 
RAT-HOLB4530-FH
4” x 30’ Flat Hook

Part No: 
RAT-HOL36227-WH
3” x 27’ Yellow Ratchet 
Strap with Wire Hooks

Part No: 
RAT-HOL36227-CX
3” x 27’ Yellow Ratchet 
Strap with Chain Anchors

Part No: 
RAT-HOL36227-GH
3” x 27’ Yellow Ratchet 
Strap with Grab Hooks

Part No: 
RAT-HOL45227-FH
4” x 27’ Yellow Ratchet Strap w/Flat Hooks

Part No: 
RAT-HOL46227-WH
4” x 27’ Yellow Ratchet 
Strap with Wire Hooks

Part No: RAT-HOL45227-CX
4” x 27’ Yellow Ratchet Strap 
with Chain Anchors

Part No: RAT-HOL45227-GH
4” x 27’ Yellow Ratchet Strap w/Grab Hooks
Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCH3943W
Ratchet, Weld On 4.3”

Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCH3943W-L
Ratchet, Weld On 4.3”
Left Hand

Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCH3555W
Ratchet, Weld On 5.5”

Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCH3943B
Ratchet, Bolt On 4.3”

Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCH3555B
Ratchet, Bolt On 5.5”

Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCH3966S
Ratchet, Slide 6.6”

Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCH3955S
Ratchet, Slide 5.5”

Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCHS-6
Sliding Track 6’ Long

Part No: 
RAT-HOLWCHS-12
Sliding Track 12’ Long

Part No: RAT-HOLWCHROD35-CH
Ratchet Bar 35” Chrome

Part No: RAT-HOLWCHROD35-EH
Ratchet Bar 35” Black Plated

CALL OUR PARTS 
DEPARTMENT TO
PLACE AN ORDER

Vist Us On The Web:
www.holtzindustries.com

Can be used with 
all ratchet binders

Part No: RAT-2350-20-WH
20’ with J-Hooks
2” Belt

Part No: RAT-DR-H15-WBR
Ratchet Handle

14-3/4” L x 4-1/4” H
1-1/4” Barrell

Part No: RAT-DBX9200-C-C-1/2
Heavy Duty Load Binder
Load Limit: 9,200 lbs • Handle Length: 12-1/2”

Cargo Chain 
(Yellow with 20’ Long with Chain Hooks)
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Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts
Do You Need Ratchet Binders?  We Stock Em’

Part No: RAT-100-10-J-J
Jaw-Jaw • 1” Bolt (B)
10” Barrel (A)
Handle: 15-1/2”
Load Limit: 13,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-138-12-J-J
Jaw-Jaw • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
12” Barrel (A) • Handle: 24”
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-138-17-J-J
Jaw-Jaw • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
16-3/4” Barrel (A) • Handle: 24”
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-134-18-J-J
Jaw-Jaw • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
18” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-100-S-J-J
Jaw-Jaw • One End Free Swivel
1” Bolt (B) • 10” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 6,600 lbs

Part No: RAT-134-12-J-J
Jaw-Jaw • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
12” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-134-24-J-J
Jaw-Jaw • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
24” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

B

A

Part No: RAT-100-10-C-C-3/8
3/8” Chain-Hook • 1” Bolt (B)
10” Barrel (A) • Same as RAT-100-10-S-J 
but both ends thread in and out
3/8” Max & 5/16” Chain • Load Limit: 7,300

B

A

Part No: RAT-100-10-S-J-3/8
Chain Hook-Jaw • 1” Bolt (B)
10” Barrel (A) • Handle: 24”
Load Limit: 6,600 lbs

Part No: RAT-100-10-S-J-1/2
Chain Hook-Jaw • 1” Bolt (B)
10” Barrel (A) • Handle: 24”
Load Limit: 6,600 lbs

B

A

Free
Swivel

Part No: RAT-100-10-J-C-1/2”
Jaw-Chain 1/2” • 1” Bolt (B)
10” Barrel (A) • Handle: 24”
Load Limit: 6,600 lbs

Holtz Industries-High Tension Quality
Made In USA Container 

Ratchets Are Manufactured With:
Forged Allow Steel • Seamless Steel Barrels • Acme 
Threaded Screw Bolts Spring Loaded Double Action 

Pawls (Push-Pull) Electro-Welded Links Grease Fittings
Warning!!!!  Never use these products for over head 

lifting and never exceed working load limit 
Note: Product capacities, additional end fittings 

and larger sizes are available

Part No: RAT-100-10-C-C-1/2”
1/2” Chain-Hook • 1” Bolt (B)
10” Barrel (A)
1/2” Max & 3/8” Chain • Load Limit: 12,000

Part No: RAT-78-8-C-C-3/8
3/8” Chain-Hook • 7/8” Bolt (B)
8” Barrel (A)
3/8” Max & 5/16” Chain
Load Limit: 7,100 lbs

Part No: RAT-100-10-C-C-5/8
1/2”-5/8” Chain Size • 5/8” Chain Hooks Both Ends
Working Load: 16,000 lbs • 1” Bolt-10” Barre

Part No: RAT-138-24-J-J
Jaw-Jaw • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
24” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs

Jaw-JawJaw-Jaw

Chain-Hook
Chain-Hook

Chain-Hook
Chain-Hook

JawJaw

Jaw-JawJaw-Jaw
Free SwivelFree Swivel

LOTS OF RATCHETLOTS OF RATCHET
BINDER OPTIONSBINDER OPTIONS
CALL TO ORDERCALL TO ORDER

Jaw-ChainJaw-Chain

Part No: RAT-138-12-J-E
Jaw-Eye • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
12” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-134-18-J-E
Jaw-Eye • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
18” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-134-12-J-E
Jaw-Eye • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
12” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-134-24-J-E
Jaw-Eye • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
24” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-138-16-J-E
Jaw-Eye • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
16-3/4” Barrel (A) • Handle: 24”
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-100-10-J-E
Jaw-Eye • 1” Bolt (B)
10” Barrel (A) • Handle: 24”
Load Limit: 13,000 lbs

B

A

Part No: RAT-100-10-E-E
Eye-Eye • 1” Bolt (B)
10” Barrel (A) • Handle: 15-1/2”
Load Limit: 13,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-138-16-E-E
Eye-Eye • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
16-3/4” Barrel (A) • Handle: 24”
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-134-20-E-E
Eye-Eye • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
20” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-78-8-E-E
Eye-Eye • 7/8” Bolt (B)
8” Barrel (A)

Part No: RAT-134-24-E-E
Eye-Eye • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
24” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs
$358.86

Part No: RAT-134-18-E-E
Eye-Eye • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
18” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-134-12-E-E
Eye-Eye • 1-3/4” Bolt (B)
12” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 42,000 lbs

Part No: RAT-138-24-J-E
Jaw-Eye • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
24” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs                      

Part No: RAT-138-24-E-E
Eye-Eye • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
24” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs

Jaw-EyeJaw-Eye

B

A

Eye-EyeEye-Eye

Part No: RAT-138-12-J-J-W8
Jaw-Jaw • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
12” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs
8” Hand Wheel (C)

Part No: RAT-138-16-J-J-W8
Jaw-Jaw • 1-3/8” Bolt (B)
16-3/4” Barrel (A)
Load Limit: 28,000 lbs
10” Hand Wheel (C)

Part No: RAT-138-12-J-J-W10
Same specifications as 
RAT-138-12-J-J-W8 but with 
10” Hand Wheel (C)

B

AC

Jaw-JawJaw-Jaw

Hand Wheel
Hand Wheel

Call Today!Call Today!

Sizes for Ratchet Binders

RAT-138’s
Pin: 1” x 1.29” Inside Jaw
Hole: 1.28” x 1.40” wide

RAT-138’s
Only Come In: 12”, 16-3/4”, 
24” Barrel Lengths

RAT-134’s
Pin: 1-1/2” x 2.31” Inside Jaw
Hole: 1.80” x 1.90” wide

RAT-100’s
Pin: 0.78” x 1.1680” Inside Jaw
Hole: 1.03” x 0.6760” wide

Part No: M-G-E371
Marriage Hook
1-1/2” thick • 1” Bolt Hole

Part No: M-G-E371-2
Marriage Hook • 2” thick
1-5/8”Bolt Hole

2” Thick
1” Bolt Hole

16-1/2” Overall
12-3/4” Inside Hook
To Center Hole

B

A
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Part No: PER-WD6220
• Features: NEW & IMPROVED
  27K Widefoot Actuator
• Units With or Without Kick Bars
• High & Deep Dumping
• 1-1/2” dia. Hard
  Chromed Shafts 
• Slide Tubes 
• 2” dia UHMW Rollers 
• Mounts 37-3/4” to 42”

Part No: PER-WD6080CB
• Features: NEW & IMPROVED
  27K Widefoot Actuator
• Units With or Without Kick Bars
• Slide Latch Style
• 400 lbs Lifting Capacity
• 38-1/2” - 41” Mounting Top Plate

Part No: PER-WD6620
• Features: NEW & IMPROVED
  27K Widefoot Actuator
• Plastic Lined Slides
• Greaseless Unit
• Works Well With Kick Bar Units
• Back Saving Feature
• Mounts As Low As 36” to 41”

Part No: PER-D61200A-37
• Barrel Grabber Dumper Assy
• Works With Most Kick Bars
• Open 81” wide

Part No: PER-MC6220-27K
• Rotary Cart Dumper
  with Bolt-On   
  Adjustable Plate

Replacement McNeilus
Dumper MTM-1633914

Replacement 
McNeilus
Dumper 
MTM-1633908

Replacement 
McNeilus
Dumper 
MTM-1633909

Part No: PER-D6505
• Dumper Low Mount Cylinder Style
• Mounts 36” Top Plate  
• 34” Top Hook 
• Replaces McNeilus 
  SSP2 Dumper

Part No: PER-WD6220HD
• Dumper, Extreme Heavy Duty D6220 
• Heavy Duty Wide Foot Motor 
• Extra Heavy Duty 
  Arms & Face Plate

Part No: PER-MC6500
• Dumper Cylinder Style • Low Mount • Mounts 38” Top Plate To 
  Ground • Adjustable Slotted Holes
(Come Without Mount Plate)
• Bolt On or Weld

Part No: 
PER-MC6080CB
• Dumper Rotary 
  Adustable
  Mount Plate

Rotary Compact Series
Part No: 
PER-D6070 Compact Long
• 39-1/2” - 43” Loading Height
• 39-1/2” Mounting Top Plate

Part No: 
PER-D6071 Compact Arm Long
• 43-1/2” - 47” Loading Height
• 43-1/2” Mounting Top Plate
• Works Well On Front Load Boxes

Part No: PER-D6071X Compact Extra Long Arm
• 47-1/2” - 51” Loading Height                        
Part No: PER-D6071XX Compact Extra Longer
• 51-1/2” - 54” Loading Height                         
Part No: PER-D6071-57 (D6071XXX)
• 57” Loading Height                        

Part No: PER-D6071-61 (D6071XXXX)
• 60” Loading Height                         

We Stock Perkins Cart Dumpers-CALL TODAY

Made for Larger 
Rear Load Packers

3 yd or Bigger
Hoppers!

GIVE US A CALL
TO PLACE AN

ORDER TODAY!

CALL FOR
PACKER PARTS

CALL FOR
PACKER PARTS

Made for Smaller Rear Load Packers
8-10 yd Units with 1 or 2 yd Hoppers

Part No: PER-D6099OA
• Barrel Grabber Dumper Assy
• Works With Most Kick Bars
• Open 81” wide
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Part No: PER-D6620WC
Rotary Tuck-Away with Rubber Motor Cover That 
Automatically Positions Itself 
• Works Well with Kick Bar
• Mounts 39-1/2” - 41”

Part No: PER-D6225
• Tipper Bar Compatible • Adaptable Shape Can 
  Recess or Be Mounted To A Flat/Flush Surface
• 350 lbs Lifting Capacity • Has BreakAway Feature
• Mounts 
  39-1/2” - 41”
  Top Plate

Part No: PER-D6080CB
• Units Without Kick Bars
• Sliding Latch Style 
• 27K Actuator
• 400 lbs Lifting Capacity
• Mounts 38-1/2” - 41” 
  Top Plate

Part No: 
PER-D6500 EcoLift3

• Cylinder Dumper
• Units With or 
  Without Kick Bar
• BreakAway Feature 
• Thin Profile Allows For
  Easy Hand Loading
• 39-1/2” Mounting
  Top Plate

Part No: PER-D6250
• 39”-42” Mounting
• 2 Bar & European Style Carts

Part No: PER-D6780
• Short Model: 40” - 44”
• Half-Tuck Style Cart Dumper
• For Units Without Kick Bar
• Narrow Unit
• Sliding Latch Style 
• 37” - 49” Mounting Top Plate 
• 26K Actuator

Part No: PER-D6400
• E-Tuck TuckAway Cart Lifter
• Cart Grabbing Action The Lifts
  Cart On Uneven Terrain and 
  Varying Heights
• Works Well With or 
  Without Kick Bars 
• 27K Actuator
• Loading Height: 35” - 42” 
• Mounts 35” - 42” 
• Shape of Lifter Adapts
  To Your Truck

Part No: 
PER-D6025B
• Cylinder Style 
  Works with 
  Most Kick Bars
• 17”w x 17-7/8”t 
• 36”-39” Mounting Top Plate
• 21” Ground Clearance

Part No: PER-D6080
• Units w/o Kick Bars
• Very Low Maintenance
• 27K Actuator
• 400 lbs Lifting Capacity
• Rotary Style Latch
• 38-1/2”-41” Mounting Top Plate

Part No: PER-D6237A-27K
• Tuckaway Unit
• Universal Low Mount
• Mounts 30” - 40” Top Plate
• Works Well with Kick Bar Units

We Stock Perkins Cart Dumpers-CALL TODAY
Part No: PER-D6795 “The Tank”
(Similar to Diamond Back 600)
• Rotary Heavy Duty 1/2 Tuckaway
• 37-1/2” - 44” Mounting Height (Top Plate)
• Made with Heavy Duty Beefy Parts & Arms
• 27K Motor
• Spherical Ball Bearings
 On All Pivotr Points

Part No: PER-D6220
• Units with or without
  Kick Bars
• 1-1/2’ dia. hard 
  Chromed Shafts
• 27K Actuators 
• Slide Tubes
• 2” dia. UHMW Rollers
• Mounts 37-3/4” to 42”

Most Common!

Most Common!

Part No: PER-D6221
• Units with or without Kick Bars
• Same Unit As PER-D6220 but with 2” Longer
  Arms • Makes Unit Dump Deeper Into Hopper
• 1-1/2’ dia. hard Chromed Shafts 
• 27K Actuators • Slide Tubes • 2” dia. UHMW 
Rollers • Mounts 37-3/4” to 42”

Part No: PER-D6220BX
• Same As PER-D6620 but with 2” Longer Arms
• Makes Unit Dump Deeper Into Hopper
• Units with or without Kick Bars
• Loading Height: 36”-41” 
• Plastic Nylon Slides

Part No: PER-D6620
• Plastic Nylon Slides
• 27K • Greaseless Unit
• Works Well with Kick Bars
• Back Saving Feature
• Mounts As Low As 36”-41”

Most Common!

Part No: PER-D6405 
• 27K Actuator • Breakaway Feature
• Stores Under Hopper When Not In Use
• Works Well With or Without Kick Bars
• Loading Height: 35”-42”
• Has Adaptable Feature So It Can Be 
  Mounted  As Tuck-Away or 
  Straight Up and Down For Hoppers with 
  Light Panels That May Hit
• Mounts 35” - 42”

Part No: 
PER-D6235
• Universal Tuckaway
  Lifter • 27K
• Self Re-Setting
• BreakAway Feature
• Side Load & Front
  Load Cans
• Mounts 38”-46”  Top Plate

Side Loader Tuckaway Dumper
Part No: PER-D6073
• 46-1/4”-50” Mouting Height 
Part No: PER-D6073X-4
• 38-1/4”-48” Mounting Height
Part No: PER-D6073X
• 40”-50” Mouting Height

Give Us A Call
We Are Open To 

Serve You
Monday Thru Friday 

8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
Toll Free: 

1-800-535-0104
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Part No: BAYNE-1999-9002
Cylinder Dumper • 17-1/2” Ground 
Clearance • Lifts 400 lbs • Break-Away
Feature • 6-8 Cycle Time • 39” Loading 
Height • 8-5/8” Thick • Self-Lubricated
Composite Bearings • Units with
No Kick Bar

Part No: BTL180 Tuck Back
BTL180
1999-0180
19-1/2” Ground
Clearance
Long Arm
400 lbs Lifting 
Capacity
Mount Height
40”-42”
Half-Tuck Works
with Kick Bars

Part No: BTLS1114SO
1900-3840
42” Loading Height Carrier Cans

Part No: 
BTLS1115
1900-0007
Mount Height:
43-3/4”
49-5/8” Max
Dump Over

Part No: BTL208-12-3212
1900-3212
For Front Load Carrier Cans
42” Loading Height with Swing Out

CALL FOR PACKER PARTS
CALL FOR PACKER PARTS

Bayne Offers A 
Wide Array Of Mounting 

Configurations and 
Heights! Designed To 
Deliver  Cycle Times 
From Six to Twelve 

Seconds Depending 
Upon Whats 

Needed-We Have 
Many Applications To 
Fit Various Budgets!

Part No: BTLS1110
1900-0002
$4,699.00
Part No: BTL-1112
1900-0004
$4,699.00
BTLS1110: Loading Height: 38”-39”
BTL-1112: Loading Height: 40”-41”
400 lbs Lifting Capacity • 20” Ground Clearance
Works Well with Kick Bars

Part No: 
BTL208-12-0212
1900-0212
Tuck-Under with Slide 
Latch Hook • 21” 
Ground Clearance
39”-45” Loading 
Height • Units 
Without Kick Bars
400 lbs Lifting 
Capacity

Part No: BAYNE-1999-0520
22” Ground Clearance • 400 lbs Lifting Capacity
Mounts 35”-41” • Dumps Carts Higher and Deeper
Inside The Hopper Opening to Prevent Spillage
Works Well with Kick Bars • 3 YR Warranty
Heavy Duty • Replaces BAYNE-1999-0500

Part No: BAYNE-TL1116-19000017
Side Load
Mounts: 38” Top Plate
Loading Height:
40”-41-3/4”
Part No: BAYNE-TL1116-19000019
Side Load
Mounts: 42” Top Plate
Loading Height:
45-3/8”-49-3/4”
Part No: BAYNE-TL1116-19000021
Side Load
Mounts: 46” Top Plate
Loading Height:
50-1/8”-57-5/8”

Part No: BAYNE-1999-0440
Compactor Dumper Assy
1000 lbs • 1500 PSI Lifting
Mounts 47”
49”-57” Dumper Over
Option Feed Chute

HI-Lift Task Master
Part No:
BAYNE-1999-9100
48” Mount Height
and Dumper Over
Up To 61-1/4” • 500 lbs
Lifting Capacity

Part No:
BAYNE-1999-9200
Dumper Super Hi-Lift
Mounts: 50”-69-1/4”
Dump Over

Part No: BAYNE-4900-2020
Chute Optional

Part No: BAYNE-GRL1110
1900-0560
Barrel Grabber Rear Loader
40” Mounting
76” wide When Open Arms
7-1/8” Deep
Works with Kick Bars

Part No: BAYNE-1999-0480
1000 lbs • 1500 PSI Lifting
Mounts 51”
53-63-7/8”
Dumper Over
Option Feed Chute

We Stock Bayne Cart Dumpers-CALL TODAY
Part No: BAYNE-TL1124-19000177
Side Load
Mounts
49-1/2” Top Plate
Loading Height:
53-5/8”-61-3/4”

Part No: BAYNE-TL1128-19000187
Side Load
Mounts
53-1/2” Top Plate
Loading Height:
58-1/8”-69-5/8”
Par/Can
SAT Units
Used On Parcan
and High Side
Side Loader

Part No: ROT-A010050
Rotac “Scoop” Dumper • 800 lbs Lifting • 3000 PSI 
22.5” x 19-1/8”t x 8-1/8” d • Mounts 35”-39”
Units without kickbars • Recommended 38”-39”

Part No: 
ROT-26-97-0275
Mount Plate Sold 
Seperately

Part No: ROT-AA010200
“Beast” • 1,000 lbs Lifting • 3000 PSI
22.5” x 17”t x 9-1/8”d • Not Recommended On Units 
with Commercial Dumping Devices • Units Without Kick 
Bars Qwik-Tip Compatible Lifting Devices
Mounts 37”-42” • 20” x 17” x 9-1/8” 
Recommended 39” - 40”
Includes Mount Plate

Part No: ROT-A010240
Rotac Long Arm Dumper 
Adjustable
800 lbs Lifting • 3000 PSI 
• Side Cart Tipper
22” x 31-1/2” x 43-1/2”
Adjustable Mounting
Lifts Over 80” High
Height Range 
From 49”-61”
Comes with Mount Plate

We Stock Rotac Dumpers Plus Replacement Parts

HOT! HOT! HOT!HOT! HOT! HOT!
STANDARD DUMPERSTANDARD DUMPER

Part No: ROT-A010220
Tipper 1/2 Tuckaway “Recoil” Ultra Slim Profile
Units With or Without Kick Bars • Shorter Swing Path 
Works with Most Kick Bars • 800 lbs Lifting Capacity 
3000PSI Kick Bars Should Use ROT-A010050
Mounts 36”- 42” • Mount Plate Sold Separatly
22.5” x 19-1/8” x 8-1/8”

ROT-26-97-0275
Mount Plate Sold 
Seperately
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Part No: M-DBB-501C
Mounts 45” Loading Height

Part No: M-5000005-M
Mounts 50” Loading Height

Part No: RAT-HOLD50
1/2” MBS • 12,000 lbs 
Working Load: 4,000 lbs
2.5” x 2.28” Wide Inside

Part No: RAT-HOLD100
1” MBS • 47,000 lbs 
Working Load: 15,586 lbs
3” x 3” Wide Inside

Part No: RAT-HOLD58
5/8” MBS • 18,000 lbs 
Working Load: 6,130 lbs
3” x 3” Wide Inside

Part No: B5055
1” Angle Ring • 47,000 lbs 
Working Load: 15,586 lbs
3” x 3” Wide Inside

Part No: RAT-HOLD75
3/4” MBS • 26,500 lbs 
Working Load: 8,833 lbs
3” x 3” Wide Inside

Part No: B50
1” Extended Ring
47,000 lbs 
Working Load: 15,586 lbs
4” x 3” Wide Inside

Part No: M-5000005-EX
Mounts 54.5” Loading Height

We Stock Slender LINE Dumpers

Forged D-Rings w/Clip • Weld On Heavy Duty
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Most In Stock
Parts Ship
Same Day!

CALL TODAY!

STRONG
and

DURABLE!
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ElectricElectric

Tandem Tarp Systems 
with Super Tough Tarp 

Adjustable Tower

Gantry Mount
Part No: ROLL-39002
L-Bolt Style

Part No: ROLL-46170
Arm Mount Kit

Comes with No Arm
Option

Low Arm Elbow Kit
Part No: ROLL-76916
45D

Part No: ROLL-46164
Arm Mount Kit

Gantry Mount
Part No: ROLL-39001
Fast Mount Gantry Option
Heavy Duty U-Bolt • Mounts On Gantry       
Note: Includes L Style Frame Mounts Gantry

Part No: ROLL-79310-A/MOUNT
Arm Mount Tube Kit

Gantry Mount
Part No: ROLL-39001
Fast Mount Gantry Option
Heavy Duty U-Bolt Mounts Gantry
Note: Includes L Style Frame Mounts Gantry

Gantry Mount
Part No: ROLL-39001
Fast Mount Gantry Option
Heavy Duty U-Bolt Mounts Gantry
Note: Includes L Style Frame Mounts Gantry

Part No: ROLL-45170
Arm Mount Kit

ElectricElectric

Aluminum 
Aluminum 

ArmsArms

Aluminum Arms
Aluminum Arms

Aluminum Arms
Aluminum Arms

Steel Arms
Steel Arms

ElectricElectric

Low Arm Elbow Kit
Part No: ROLL-76916
45D

Part No: 
ROLL-69400/WT
Gantry: 57-1/2” - 93-1/2” Off Frame
Includes: Adjustable Gantry, L Style Mount Brackets 
Gantry, 2 Remotes, Outside Controls, 2 Work Lights
Mounted On Gantry, SuperTough Tarp 30’

Part No: 
ROLL-79310 (ALC310)
Single Axle Up To 16’ Boxes (Come with 22’ Tarp Will Tarp Low 20’ 
Boxes) Hydraulic System with Adjustable Gantry

Part No: ROLL-79300 (ALC300)
Tandem/Tri-Axle 20-24’ Boxes (Come with 32’ Tarp)
Hydraulic System with Adjustable Gantry

Tarp 32’ No Arm Mounts)Part No: ROLL-69200W/76916/WT
Single Axle Unit Up To 16’ Box
Comes w/Non-Adjsutable Gantry
Includes 45D Arm Kit, L Style
Frame Mounted Gantry 63.62” tall and
SuperTough Tarp 20’
No Arm Mounts

Part No: ROLL-69203/WT (DC203)
Single Axle Unit Up To 24’ Box 
Adjustable Gantry-61.59” Tall • Lifts 97.59” (36”)
Comes with 24’ Super Tough Mesh Tarp 96”w
Straight Arms-Frame Mounted Gantry, 2 Remotes and 
Outside Controls, 2 Work Lights 
Mounted On Gantry & SuperTough Tarp 24’ 

Part No: ROLL-69203/WT/45
45D Low Arm Style

Part No: ROLL-69350ST (DC350ST)
Adjustable Tower 36” from a Lowered to 
Extended Position-Arm Slides for
Different Size Boxes

Part No: ROLL-69352
Adjustable Tower 36” from a 
Lowered to Extended Position
Arm Slides for Different Size Boxes, 
2 Stage Lift Gantry, Super Slider Unit, Arms 
Slide Different Size Boxes, Light Weight Steel 
Arm System Keeps Weight Off Truck

Part No: ROLL-69300ST
Low Profile Slider Unit
69300 6-Spring Unit Up To 30’ Containers • Adjustable Gantry
Includes 30’ Tarp (Tarp Up To 22-24’ Box)
Option Longer Tarp Up To 34’ Tarp 30’ Boxes (86342)

Also Availabe In: (CALL FOR PRICING)
32’-42’ Containers Option 8-Spring Unit 
42’-50’ Containers Option 12-Spring Unit

Part No: ROLL-69204/WT
Single Axle Unit Up To 24’ Box 
Low Gantry Mount-Pick Up Style Chassis
56.46” Tall Gantry • Lifts 92.46” (36”)
Comes with 24’ Super Tough Mesh Tarp 96”w
Includes 45D Arm Kit, L Style
Frame Mounted Gantry, 2 Remotes and
Outside Controls, 2 Work Lights 
Mounted On Gantry & SuperTough Tarp 24’

HydraulicHydraulic

Part No: ROLL-69402WT (DC402ST)-LIFTS HIGHER!
2 Stage Gantry: 57-1/2” - 129-1/2” Off Frame
Includes: Adjustable Gantry, L Style Mount Brackets Gantry, 2 Remotes, 
Outside Controls, 2 Work Lights Mounted On Gantry, SuperTough Tarp 30’

Sold Separately

Sold Separately

Sold Separately
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Donovan Tarper Systems

Hy-Tower Single Leg
Part No: DON-2962
(1801019)
• Raises 15’ above 
   truck frame
• Easy cover of 
  15-40 yd containers

Hy-Tower Double Leg
Part No: DON-413 (1803900)
• Raises 12’ above truck frame
• Covers 10-40 yd containers

Hy-Tower Armless Systems 
Single & Double Leg
• Tucks compactly behind cab
• Manually deployed tarps
• Minimal maintenance

Part No: DON-1808912
Quick-Flip III Conversion Kit for Double Leg-Converts to Arm System
Aluminum Arms • All Electric Tarp System • Comes with 8’ x 28’ Tarp

Part No: DON-1811480
Single Axle Truck Adjustable Gantry 
8’-16’ Boxes • Straight Arm System

Part No: DON-1811485
Tandem/Tri-Axle Truck 
Adjustable Gantry
Up To 22’ Boxes • Low Arm 40d

Part No: DON-1811490-34
Trailer 34’ Tarp • Up To 28’ Box

Part No: DON-1811490-48
Trailer 42’ Tarp • Up To 36’ Box

Donovan QF4 Tarp Systems
Wireless Remote & Side Controls Marine Grade
Comes With Side Mounts & Mighty Mesh Tarp

Part No: DON-1808680
Quick-Flip III Trailer Units
Covers Up To 36’ Boxes
Comes With Tarp
Adjustable Gantry 
Raises Up To 8’ (96”)

O’Brian Tarper Systems

Lightest weight, fully 
adjustable, fully hydraulic 
tarp system. 
Arms below and in front of 
majority of all containers and 
compactors. Greaseless 
pivot points.

Part No: Diablo 
Tarper System

10-40 Yard
16’-22’ Boxes

REALLY GREAT UNIT!
OVERSIZE COMPACTION 
BOXES & FLAT BEDS!

Patented elbow arms enable operator 
to place the roller on the rear of the 
container • Pivot points utilize a 
through nut with tap bolt precise.
Lever or Joystick Control
Pre-plumbed modular assembly for fast 
and easy istallation. 3/16” Arms

Part No: 
OTS Tarper System

Part No: OTS-AG:
Adjustable Gantry

10-50 Yard16’-24’ Boxes

Convert  Pull Style 
HY-TOWER To 

DON-413 (1803900) 
Arm System!

CALL FOR 
MORE 

INFORMATION 
TODAY

Elbow Style Arms-3/4” Solid Steel Upper Elbow-Grade A5 Tubing Structure 1/4” Wall-Interlocking 
Pivot Assembly-All Pivot Points Are Self-Lubrication-Upper Arm Deflectors Prevents Arm Damage
From Bowed Containers-16-24’ Boxes - Black Paint

10-50 Yard
16’-24’ Boxes

Part No: Magnum-XD

Part No: Magnum-AG
Adjustable Gantry

Part No: AutoCover II-CH
Tarper System

Part No: AutoCoverIICH-AG
Adjustable Gantry 

Part No: DuraCover
Tarper System • 12-16’ Boxes • Steel Spring 
Loaded Arms • Plumb Into Hydraulic System 
Gantry Lift • Comes with Director Valve and 
Electric Motor                        

Part No: DuraCover-XL
Tarper System • 18-22’ Boxes • Steel Spring 
Loaded Arms • Plumb Into Hydraulic System 
Gantry Lift • Comes with Director Valve and 
Electric Motor

Part No: DuraCover-P
Tarper System • Complete Electric
System/Comes with Power Unit

Part No: DuraCover-XL-P
Tarper System • Complete Electric
System/Comes with Power Unit 

No Valving required for proper arm 
sequecning or adjustable controls needed to 
control freefall.Greaseless pivot points Lever 
or Joystick Controls. 1/4” Arms

10-50 Yard

16’-24’ Boxes

Give Us A 
Call

To Order 
Today!
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Pioneer Tarper Systems
Part No: PIONEER-RP4500SA-R
Non-Adjustable Gantry

Part No: PIONEER-RP4500SA-RGTS
(DEL) No Valves-No Diverter Valve or 3 Spool Valve)

NOTE: PIONEER-RP4500A-R and 
PIONEER-RP4500SA-RG • 22-24’ Boxes
Shorter Boxes Unit Will Need Short Can Stops 
or Use PIONEER-RP4500-SA-RGCA

Part No: PIONEER-RP4500SA-RG
Adjustable Gantry 60”-90” (RG)
Arms Stroke 36”

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500PTO
Arm Unit-EconoCover • Tandem & Tri-Axle
Adjustable Gantry • Steel Arms

Part No: 
PIONEER-HR1500PTOAL
Arm Unit-EconoCover
Tandem & Tri-Axle
Aluminum Arms

Part No: PIONEER-RP4500SA-RGCA
Adjustable Gantry 60” - 90”
Rack-N-Pinion with
Elbow Style Arms
Will Cover 15’-24’ Boxes

Rack-N-Pinion 

Systems

Tuff Tuff 
TarperTarper

HEAVY DUTY
Aluminum Arms

Spring Loaded Arms 
Arms Side 

Horizontal-Slides 
24”Aluminum Arms 

Available
Fully Hydraulic 

System

Part No: PIONEER-HR2500
PowerGlide System • Single Axle • Adjustable Gantry 60”-96” • Heavy Duty Steel 
Arms: 1-5/8 • Accomodates Various Size Cans • Spring Loaded Arms
Arms Side Horizontal Slide 24” • Aluminum Arms Available • Fully Hydraulic 
System • May Need Extra Mount Tubing Mount Not Included
Single & Tandem Axle Trucks • Up To 22-24’ Box
Come Standard with 28’ Tarp

Part No: MOUNTARP-TG250
Replacement Gorilla Mesh Tarp
Part No: MOUNTARP-TV250
Replacement Vinyl Tarp

Part No: MOUNTARP-TG250K
Tarp System, Side To Side 
Roll Over System (Manual)
50’ Trailer 102” Wide
Come With Gorilla 
Mesh Tarp (Good Transfer Trailer)
8” Drop Front & Rear
(2) Strap Ratchet 
Ends & Down Sides

CALL TO ORDER!
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OPEN MON-FRI
8:00 a.m. - 5 p.m.

CALL FOR
PACKER PARTS

Part No: PIONEER-HR2000-PP
Comes with Power Supply
Armless Tarper-Includes 31’ Tarp
Gantry 68”-156” (Lift Up To 13’)

Part No: 
PIONEER-HR2000-PTO
Comes with Diverter Valve
Armless Tarper
Gantry 68”-156” (Lift Up To 13’)

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500E
Arm Unit Covers • 8-16’ Boxes • Fixed-Non Adjustable Gantry • Heavy Duty Steel Arms 1-5/8” 
Tubing • 18’ Boxes Will Need Longer Tarp-18’ Max Length • Straight Arm • CALL US

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500E-AL
Arm Unit Covers 8-16’ Boxes • Aluminum Arms • Heavy Duty 1-5/8” Cross Section Arms • 18’ Boxes 
Will Need Longer Tarp-18’ Max Length • Straight Arm • CALL US

Part No: PIONEER-HR1000
Comes with Power Supply • Armless Tarper
Gantry 64”-104” Includes 19’ Tarp • Fits Up To 16’ Box

Part No: 
PIONEER-HR1000-NP
Comes with No Power Unit or Valves
Armless Tarper • Gantry 64”-104”
Includes 19’ Tarp • Fits Up To 16’ Box

Pioneer Tarper Systems

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500H
Arm Unit-Covers Up To 16’ Boxes • Adjustable Gantry 60”-96” • Heavy Duty Steel Arms 
1-5/8” Tubing • 18’ Boxes Will Need Longer Tarp-18’ Max Length • Straight Arm • CALL US

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500H-AL
Arm Unit-Covers Up To 16’ Boxes Aluminum Arms • Heavy Duty 1-5/8” Cross 
Section Arms • Gantry 60”-96” • 18’ Boxes Will Need Longer Tarp-18’ Max Length
Straight Arm • CALL FOR PARTS!

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500H-LA
Low Arm (Elbow Top)

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500E-LA
Low Arm (Elbow Top)

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500H-AL-LA
Low Arm (Elbow Top)

Part No: PIONEER-HR1500E-AL-LA
Low Arm (Elbow Top)

Aluminum or 
Steel Arms 
Available

• Aluminum Pictured

HydraulicHydraulic

ElectricElectric

Tuff Tarper
Tuff Tarper

Tuff Tarper
Tuff Tarper

Aluminum or 
Steel Arms 
Available

GIVE US 
A

CALL 
TODAY!

Part No: PIONEER-HR2000-DEL
Comes with No Power Unit or Valves
Armless Tarper
Gantry 68”-156” (Lift Up To 13’)
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Replacement Parts for OTTO Carts
Part No: R-OTTO-WHLIM10-R
10” Wheel w/Spacer
Rubber Used with 7/8” Axles

Part No: R-OTTO-P-WHLZ10
10” Wheel w/Spacer
Used with 3/4” Axles

Part No: 
R-OTTO-P-WHLIM10-1.5
Wheel Momentum Cart • 3/4” Axle
Used with R-OTTO-P-AXLLTBLU
Part No: R-OTTO-P-WHLM10-1.5
Wheel 10” w/Short Spacer 1-1/2”-Newer
Style Wheel 2024
Has Quick Release Spring Lever
Used With Axle R-OTTO-P-AXLRED
25.42” l x .750” (3/4”)

Part No: R-OTTO-P-WHLIM10
10” Blow Mold Wheel w/Spacer
Used with 7/8” Axles

Part No: R-OTTO-P-RIVLVM
Rivit-Front Bar

Part No: R-OTTO-P-LBM68
Front Lift Bar-Classic, Edge, Millennium
(32, 65, 68 & 95) • 1” x 10” with 2 Rivets

Part No: R-OTTO-P-LBM68-CLIP
Front Lift Bar-Newer Style with Spring Clips

Part No: R-OTTO-P-LBM97
Front Lift Bar-Evolution Carts
1” x 12-1/4” with 2 Holes 
for Rivit • 10-5/8” C-C Holes

Part No: R-OTTO-P-T9560BLID
Toter Replacement Lid EVR and EVR11 Carts

Part No: R-OTTO-P-HPN0160
Hinge Pin-68 & 95 gal Classic
Carts w/2 Handles
Part No: R-OTTO-P-HPN0960
Old Style Hinge Pin-Millennium
and Classic Single Handle
Style Carts • Also Use In Newer 
Style Millennium In Lieu of HPM1360
Part No: 
R-OTTO-P-HPN1360
Hinge Pin 
Millennium Carts
New Style Lids

Part No: R-OTTO-P-2CUBDRP
Drain Plug
Pioneer 2/3 yd Poly Cans

Part No: 
R-OTTO-P-2CUBDRGAS
Drain/Gasket Pioneer 2/3 yd Poly Cans

Part No: R-OTTO-P-2CUBHTB
Lid Hinge Tube-Pioneer 2/3 yd Poly Cans

Part No: R-OTTO-P-2CUBHTC
Cap, Lid Tube
Pioneer 2/3 yd Poly Cans

Part No: R-OTTO-WHL12CAP
Titan Wheel Cap
CALL-WHILE THEY LAST!

Part No: R-OTTO-HPN1260
Hinge Pin, Momentum 
and Edge Cart
Part No: R-OTTO-P-LBM95V-CLIP
Lift Bar 95 gallon-Front Bar
Momentum Cart

Part No: 
R-OTTO-P-95260F
Classic 95 Cart Old Style 
Cart Lid-Black
(2 Handle Style 4 Tabs) 
Other Colors Available
Min Order Req’d

Part No: 
R-OTTO-P-95760F
Classic 95 Cart 
Cart Lid-Black
(Single Handle 2 Tabs) 
Other Colors Available
Min Order Req’d

Part No: R-OTTO-P-90260FLID
Lid-Momentum 
Cart (Black)

Part No: R-OTTO-P-AXLBRN
Axle-32 gal Evolution • 3/4” x 17-5/8”

Part No: R-OTTO-P-AXLORG
Axle-95 gal Millennium Carts • 95 gal Edge Carts
7/8” x 25-1/2”

Part No: R-OTTO-P-AXLWHT
Axle-68 & 95 gal Classic Carts 
7/8” x 22-3/4”Part No: 

R-OTTO-P-WHLIM12-R
12” Wheel w/Spacer
Rubber with 7/8” Axles

Part No: R-OTTO-P-WHL8
8” Wheel w/Spacer 
Rubber Used with 3/4” Axles

Replacement Lids For Millennium OTTO Carts

Replacement Lids for Edge 95 Gallon OTTO Carts

Part No:	 Color
R-OTTO-P-97260F	 Black
Other Colors Available:Yellow & Orange

Part No:	                 Color
R-OTTO-P-99260FLID                   Black
OTHER COLORS AVAILABLE:    Yellow & Orange

Bow Kit (+Tarp)
Part No: TAP-1000A
Includes: 4 Bows, 
8 Brackets & Screws

Roll Tarp Assy
Part No: PIONEER-G500REC
Open top boxes • Includes 9’x25’ Solid Tarp
Crank and Mounts 
+ Bows If Needed
(if needed 
TAP-1000A)

Part No: TAP-1001
Adjustable Bow

Part No: TAP-1002
Screw for Steel 
Bow & Bracket

Part No: TAP-1000
Bracket for 
Steel Bow

Part No: TAP-DCOV-T/RO-CONT22
Day Cover Tarp for 22’ Container-Red
Part No: TAP-DCOV-T/RO-CONT22B
Day Cover Tarp for 22’ Container
Blue

Part No: TAP-DCOV-TH-KITCONT
Day Cover Kit Assy With:
4 Bows, Crank, 24’ Pipe,
3 Ratchets and 3 Yellow Straps
(No Tarp)
Unit Comes With 24’ Pipe Cut Down 
To Different Size Containers

Part No: TAP-DCOV-T/RO-CONT12K
Tarp Day Cover 12’ Box-18oz. Black

Part No: TAP-DCOV-TH-2RB
Ratchet Buckle

Part No: 
TAP-DCOV-TH-CS218-J
2” Short Belt

Part No: TAP-DCOV-THCRANKREGSQ
Crank Reg Square End

Part No: 
TAP-DCOV-TH-CS236-DD
Belt with D-Rings

Part No: TAP-DCOV-T/RO-CONT14K
Tarp Day Cover 14’ Box-18oz. Black

Bow Kits and Replacement Parts

Other Sizes 
Available

Sure-Loc Automatic Cart Lock
The Smart Cart Lock

Fits Most Carts Without Adjustment 
To Cart or Lid
Lock Auto Button Style
(No Lock)
Part No: SL-803SL01.BTN

Lock Auto 
(Keyed Lock)
Part No: SL-803SL01.K21

REQUIRED Reusable JIG Tool
Part No: SL-850CLM1 • One Free Per Customer

• Reduce Contamination of Recyclables
• Prevent Illegal Dumping
• Protect Organics From Animals
• Prevent Wind Blow Debris 
• Prevent ID Theft

Part No: R-OTTO-P-HPN1060
Hinge Pin-35 gal Carts

Part No: R-OTTO-P-AXLBLU
Axle-32 gal Cart • 7/8” x 18-1/8” • Classic Cart

Part No: R-OTTO-P-AXLLTBLU
Axle, Momentum Cart, 3/4” x 23-1/2” long 
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Rayco Container Lids and Container PartsRayco Container Lids and Container Parts
We Stock OTTO Carts • Call To Order

Molded or Steel Catch Bar Available On Both Styles “We Stock The Best Cart On The Market”
95 Gallon
Millennium & Momentum 
95 Gallon-Edge
Stock 95E Dark Gray, Black
and Other Colors Available

65 Gallon-Edge

Millennium Carts In StockMillennium Carts In Stock
for Immediate Deliveryfor Immediate Delivery

Hot Stamp Plate • One Time Charge

95 gal Millennium 
Dimension

40-3/4” x 29-3/8” x 33-7/8”
95 gal Edge Dimension

45-3/8” x 27-1/2” x 33-1/4”
95 gal Momentum Dimension

42.80” x 29-1/2” x 34.18”
65 gal Edge Dimension

42-3/8” x 25-1/8” x 29-1/2”

Features:
• Name Embossing Available
• Various Colors In Stock
• Steel or Plastic Molded
  Catch Bars Available
• Comes with 10 Yr Warranty

Need Recycling Bins and 
Recycling Bin Lids? 
CALL
Recycling Bins
18 Gallon-Colors

Millennium
MillenniumCartsCarts

EdgeEdge
CartsCarts

Stock Colors: 
Dark Gray, 
Orange, 
Black, Dark 
Green, 
Recycle Blue

Momentum
Momentum

CartsCarts

Price Is Standard (No Extra Charge) 
For Standard Color Body Cart and 

Same Color Lid, Black or Different Color Lid
Almost Any Color Lid

Standard Colors: Light or Dark Green, 
Light or Dark Brown, Black, 

Light or Dark Gray, Light or Dark Blue
Off Color Carts (Body): Orange, Red, 

Yellow Lime Green, 
Teal & Other Off Colors Not Standard-Additional

Hot Stamp Plate (One Time Charge)
(Minimum Run With Name: 100 pcs)

CALL FOR PRICING!

Be Different and Make a BOLD Statement

Comes In 25, 35, 45! 25 & 35 Are Sealed
Carts For Waste & Food Waste Reycling!

Sure-Loc Automatic Cart Lock The Smart Cart Lock
Fits Most Carts Without Adjustment To Cart or Lid
Lock Auto Button Style
(No Lock)
Part No: SL-803SL01.BTN

Lock Auto 
(Keyed Lock)
Part No: SL-803SL01.K21

REQUIRED Reusable JIG Tool
Part No: SL-850CLM1
One Free Per Customer

• Reduce Contamination of Recyclables
• Prevent Illegal Dumping
• Protect Organics From Animals
• Prevent Wind Blow Debris
• Prevent ID Theft

New 
Edge 
Sizes!


